In accordance with

Rule 3.35 of the Al\/l 03
Inselvency (England &
Wales) Rules 2016 &
Paragraph 49(4) of
Schedule B1 to the
Insolvency Act 1986

Notice of administrator’s proposals

u Company details

TUESDAY

LR

06/03/2018 #178
COMPANIES HOUSE

- Filling in this form
Please complete in typescript or in

comprymris [0 [5 2 2 [53 [1]6

Company name in full ‘ Zinc Hotels Freeholds Limited  /

bold black capitals.

Administrator’s name

Full forename(s) Catherine Mary

Surname Williamson
Administrator’'s address

Building namelnumber| The Zenith Building

Street | 26 Spring Gardens

Post town | Manchester

County/Region |

Postcode | M| 2 ’_’_1’7’_3’_

Country |

n Administrator’s name o

Full forename({s) Ryan Kevin © Other administrator

Use this section to tell us about

Surname Grant anaother administrator.
Administrator's address e

Building name/number ’ @ Other administrator

Use this section to tell us about

Street ’35 Newhall Street another administrator.
Post town \ Birmingham

County/Region ‘

Postcode ‘ B ITFE‘ Pl u ii

Country [

04/17 Version 1.0 CHFP021




AMO3
Notice of Administrator’s Proposals

I’ Statement of proposals

| attach a copy of the statement of proposals

Sign and date
Administrator's Signature
Signature K p . <

Signature date %E E’g EI?’T’?

04/17 Version 1.0 CHFPO21



AMO3
Notice of Administrator’s Proposals

B Presenter information

n Important information

You do not have to give any contact information, but if
you do it will help Companies House if there is a query
on the form. The contact information you give will be
visible to searchers of the public record.

All information on this form will appear on the
public record.

Contact name ) R )
Melissa Fielding

E Where to send

Company name

AlixPartners

Address

The Zenith Building

Post town

Manchester
County/Region

= Jwla[ [A[alel [

Caountry

[DX

’ Telephene

|
|
} 26 Spring Gardens
|
|

0161 838 4529

Checklist

We may return forms completed incorrectly or
with information missing.

Please make sure you have remembered the

following:

[0 The company name and number match the
information held on the public Register.

[J You have attached the required documents.

[J You have signed and dated the form.

You may return this form to any Companies House
address, however for expediency we advise you to
return it to the address below:

The Registrar of Companies, Companies House,
Crown Way, Cardiff, Wales, CF14 3UZ,
DX 33050 Cardiff.

n Further information

For further information please see the guidance notes
on the website at www.gov.uk/companieshouse
or email enguiries@companieshouse.gov.uk

This form is available in an
alternative format. Please visit the
forms page on the website at
www.gov.uk/companieshouse

04/17 Version 1.0 CHFPO21




Continuation page

Name and address of insolvency practitioner

J What this form is for x What this form is NOT for
Use this continuation page to You can't use this continuation
tell us about another insolvency page to tell us about an
practitioner where more than appointment, resignation,

2 are already jointly appointed. removal or vacation of office.

Attach this to the relevant form. @
Use extra copies to tell us of
additional insolvency practitioners,

- Filling in this form
Please complete in typescript or in
bold black capitals.

All fields are mandatory unless
specified or indicated by *

Appointment type

Tick to show the nature of the appointment:
¥/ Administrator

Administrative receiver

Receiver

Manager

Nominee

Supervisor

Liquidator

Provisional liquidator

@ You can use this continuation page

with the following forms:

- VAM1, VAM2, VAM3, VAMA4,
VAMSG, VAM7

- CVA1, CVA3, CVA4

- AMOZ, AMO3, AMOD4, AMOS,
AMOB, AMO7, AMO8, AMOSY,
AM10, AM12, AMI13, AM14,
AM19, AM20, AM21, AM22,
AMZ3, AMZ4, AM25

- REC1, RECZ, REC3

- LIQ2, LIQ3, LIQOS, LiQ13, LIQ14,

- WUO7 wU1s

- COM1, COM2, COM3, COM4

- NDISC

Insolvency practitioner’s name

Full forename(s)

Alastair

Surname

Beveridge

Insolvency practitioner’s address

Building name/number |

Street |6 New Street Square
|
Post town [London
County/Region [
e [e [ 4[] [2]8]F
Country |

04/17 Version 1.0 CHFP021




AlixPartners

when it really
matters

Administrators’
Statement of
Proposals

Zinc Hotels (Holdings) Limited and
its subsidiaries

All in Administration

2 March 2018

ZInc Hotels {Holdings) Limlted and its subsidlaries - all in Administration {the Companles)

Contents
1. Why this report has been prepared ..o s e 1
2. Summary of Information for credltors........c.coeeiiii e 3
3. Background and circumstances leading to the Administrations............c..c.ocooviieeneee .4
4, The objectives of the Administrabtions.........cccicirermiriniin v e ereeceseneeens B
5. The Administratlon strategles and steps taken to date.. . 7
6. Financlat positton and Administrators’ recelpts and payments.....c..ovieiiiiiiiinnennnnn. 10
7. Estimated outcome for creditors ..
B. What happens next.........iciivrinmenien eenmrirsenraaeaan,
Appendices
Appendix A, Group structure
Appendlx B. Statutery information
Appendix C. Directors’ Statements of Affairs of the Comipanles
Appendix D. Administrators’ Receipts and Payments Account for the period

9 January 2018 to 23 February 2013
Appendix E. Administrators’ fees and pre-administration costs
Appendix F. Additional information in relation to the Administrators’ fees
Appendix G. Exit routes and discharge from liabillty
AlixPartners

The Zenlth Building
26 Spring Gardens
Manchester M2 1AB

t: +44 (0) 161 838 4500 f: +44 (0) 161 838 4501

© AllxPartners 2018, All rights reserved. alixpartners.com



Zinc Hotels (Hoidings) Limited and its subsidfaries - in Administration {the Companias)

11

1.2

13

1.5

1.6

1.7

1.8

Why this report has been prepared

As you will be aware Ryan Grant, Alastair Beveridge and Catherine Williamson
(the Administrators) were appointed Administrators of Zinc Hoteis (Holdings)
Limited (ZHHL) and a further 24 entitles within the group on 9 January 2018
{together the Companies). A full list of entities and abbreviations referred to in
this report are provided in Appendix A together with a summary group structure.

In accordance with UK insolvency legisiation, administrators are required to make
a statement setting out their proposals for achieving the statutory purpose of an
administration. This report and all appendices form the Administrators’ proposals
and covers the period 9 January 2018 to 23 February 2018 (the Period).

The purpose of this report Is to provide statutary and financial Information about
the Companies, the background to the Administratlons, the Administrators’
proposed strategy, detaifs regarding the Administrators’ fees and the expected
autcome for each class of creditor.

The administrator of a company must perform their functions with a view ta
achieving one of the following statutory objectives:

Objective 1: rescuing the company as a golng concern;

Objective 2: achleving a better result for the company’s creditors as a
whole than would be likely if the company were wound up
{without first being In administration); or

Objective 3: realising property in order to make a distribution to one or

more secured or preferential creditors.

In these cases, based on information currently available, the Administrators are
pursuing the second statutory objective across the 25 companles over which they
have been appointed, Further details of how they intend to achieve the objectives
can be found in section 4 of this report,

The Companies’ creditors are responsible for approving the Administrators’
proposals and fees, In this case it Is proposed that the basls of the Administrators’
fees, category 2 disbursements and pre-administration fees will be approved by
the secured creditors only. Further detalls of the Adminlstrators’ fees and
disbursements can be found at Appendices E fo F.

In these cases, the Administrators intend to seek approval of their proposals via a
decision by written resolution, and further details on this matter can be found in
section 8 of this report.

More information relating to the Administration process, Administrators’ fees and
creditors’ rights can be found on AllxPartners’ credItor portal

(http:/ /www.alixpartnersinfoportal.com). Log-in detalls to access this
information can be found within the covering letter you have received.

Administrators’ Statement of Proposals

ADM401

Zinc Hotels {Holdings) Limited and its subsidiarles - in A

1,9

ration (the Ci las)

If you require a hard copy of this repert or have any queries in relation to the
contents of this report or the Administration generally, please contact Mel Fielding
on 0161 B38 4529, by email at ereditorreports@alixpartners.com, or write to
AlixPartners’ office at The Zenith Building, 26 Spring Gardens, Manchester,

M2 1AB.

Adminlstrators’ Staterment of Proposals

ADMA0L



palue Hatets fa&.%d %ﬁa and its mcugam:mm ~in 33__3&3.% ithe noiau...ﬁ&

Ommn_.ﬂcﬁu: ﬂaﬂﬁm“m

@mﬂnﬂ%ﬂ an he alue of Rﬁﬁmaaa m%mcmn framn the reaiisalie? of the

petalls «mmma._zm the secur'ty uﬂm:ama 1o the mmn:qmn parties and the
vnaﬁpmﬂaﬂa_.m, <tratety for the sate of the noacg:_mm. assets 18 o..oimma

The rgﬂ:_:_.m.:sﬂg.m nave peen made aware of c:mmncqaa caimns rotaling
£3.5 mitlion which are g,_.mzma to be __d_mgﬁmm of Zinc Hotels _...,:,_ﬁma ANSS anly.

I——

2.5 ) é.wsna_ﬁﬁ iy 5

3.4 poring 2047 @ et of et of defnet accurred upder R SEM

3.5 on 34 une 207 cavllis E5 E_aﬁmu »muszﬂ and Jones Lang rmm.m:m r.,aﬁmu

Kas_mgno% mﬂmﬁaﬁﬁ at d..dnamuﬁ
ADI40L 4



Zinc Hotels {Holdings} Limited and its subsidlaries — in Administration (the Companies}

3.6

3.7

3.8

3.9

On 26 June 2017, AlixPartners UK LLP (formerly AlixPartners Services {(UK) LLP)
was engaged by the Secured Lenders to assist with contingency planning in light
of the then upcoming maturity of the loan facility on 10 July 2017 (the Maturity
Date). The Companies failed to repay the loan facllity under the SFA on the
Maturity Date.

The Agents officially launched the marketing process on 4 September 2017. The
marketing process ran untit 17 October 2017, when first round blds were
reguested by the Agents. A number of interested parties were taken through to a
second round of the marketing process, which resultad in two leading offers, one
for Kensington, one for the Regional Nine, respectively.

Heads of Terms were entered into with the preferred bidder of Kensington and
Heads of Terms were In circulation to the lead bidder of the Regional Nine, but
had not been confirmed,

On the Appointment Date, as a result of the continuing events of default under
the SFA, including the event of default arising out of the Companles’ fallure to
repay the loan facility under the SFA on the Maturlty Date, the Secured Partles
took steps under the terms of their security to implerment enforcement action.
Accordingly, Ryan Grant, Alastalr Beveridge and Catherine Willamson were
appolinted as Administrators of the Companies.

The commerclal operations of the Hotels remain unaffected by the appointment of
the Administrators, The Administrators wilt continue to collect the rental income
{see section 5.9}, but will have no involvement in day to day trading of the Hotels
at each site.

Administrators’ Statement of Proposals

ADM401

Zinc Hotels {Holdings) Limited and ks subsidlaries - In Administration {the Companles)

4.1

4.2

4.3

4.4

4.5

4.6

The objectives of the Administrations

The Administrators have considered the various options available to the
Companiles for achleving the purpese of the Administrations.

Having undertaken that review, the purpose of the Administrations will be the
secondary statutory objective which Is to achleve a better result for the
Companies’ creditors as a whole than would be likely If the Companies were
wound up (without first being in Administration}. The Administrators will achieve
this strategy by completing the steps In section 5.

The Administrations would also highlight that, based on the Information currently
available to the Administrators, It is not reasonably practicable for any of the
Companles to achleve the primary statutory ohjective under the Administration
regime which would be the rescue of the Companies as golng concerns.

However, the Administrators are working to assess the optimal sale structure(s)
to realise the freehold and leasehold Interests In the Hotels collectively held by
the Companies. And In the course of that review, they have hecome aware of a
number of potential clalms of the Companies (discussed further In section 5}
which remain to be assessed.

A fulf assessment of the position as regards these potential ciaims has not yet
been possible as the Administrators are walting for further information. A full and
detailed assessment of these claims will therefore be undertaken upon provision
of this information. Thereafter, If deemed appropriate, the Administrators may
seek to vary the purpose of the Administrations, via approval by creditors of a
revision of thelr proposals.

Full details of the proposed exit routes to the Administrations are noted in
Appendix G.

Administrators’ Statement of Proposals

ADM401



2inc Hotels {Hotdings) Limited and Its subsidiarles - in Adminlistration (the Compaeies)

5.1

5.2

5.3

5.4

5.5

5.6

5.7

The Administration strategies and steps taken to
date

It is proposed that the Administrators continue to manage the affairs of the
Companies In order to achleve the objectives of the Adminlistrations as detailed in
section 4.

In addition to their statutory objective, the Administrators have duties Imposed by
Insolvency and other legislation and their regulating professional bodies, The
Administrators intend to take the following steps to fulfil thelr intended objective
and dutles. The detail provided is Intended to, among other things, enable users
of this report to understand how the fee estimatas and estimate of expenses
provided at Appendix E were compiled, and the sensitivities that might be
applicable to the Administrators’ anticipated fees and expenses.

Realisation of assets
Hotels

As set aut In section 3.1, the freehold and leasehold interests in the Hotels are
held across various entlties (see Appendix A). The Hotels are fixed charge assets
and therefore any future reallsatlons from their sale will be captured by the
security granted in favour of the Secured Parties and not be therefore
avallable to the general body of creditors, unless the Secured Parties are pald in
full.

In ordler to benefit from the work already completed by Agents prior to the
Administrations, the Administrators expect to formally engage the Agents shaortly
to continue to advise the Companigs. The Administrators will work closely with the
Agents to formulate a disposal strategy to maximise realisations in respect of the
Hotels. The pre-appolntment instruction letter entered into between the
Companies and the Agents has been terminated.

As discussed In sectlon 3.7, the pre-appolntment marketing process resulted in
the identification of two (eading offers accounting for the entire portfolio of Hotels.
The Adminlstrators are currently warking with the Agents to assess the basls on
which the pre-appointment marketing process was undertaken to determine if
further marketing is required. This assessment remains ongoing and when
conciuded will allow the Administrators to pursue the optimal strategy across the
entire portfolio. A further update will be provided In the next report to creditors.

Potential capital expenditure (Capex)} claims

In May 20186, the Companles launched a claim against the Tenant for alleged
breaches of the terms of the leases in relation to Capex underspend. On

27 March 2017 the speclfic performance part of the claim was struck out by
Deputy Master Cousins. The right of appeal was granted to the Companies e¢n
10 October 2017 and is due to be heard between 24 - 26 Aprll 2018, The
confinuation of the ciaim wiilf be stayed pending the outcome of the appear.

The Administrators are working with legal advisors to review the available
informatlon In order to determine appropriate next steps ahead of the hearing.

Administrators’ Statement of Proposals

ADMA4G1

Zinc Hotels (Holdings) Limited and Its subsidlartes - In Administration {the Companles)

Rental income

5.8  The rental income received, and to be recelved, from the Tenant in respect of the
Hotels constitutes a fixed charge asset and will be captured by the security
granted In favour of the Secured Partles. Rent will not be therefore avallable to
the general body of creditors uniess they are paid in full.

5.9 The next appointment rent payment date falls on 29 March 2018,
Cash at bank

5.10 Upon appointment, a sum of £984,289 was recovered from a Barclays Bank Plc
account In the name of ZHL, subject to floating charge security granted in faveur
of the Secured Partles. This Is shown In the Receipts and Payments Account at
Appendix D.

Other potential claims

5.11 In addition to the potential Capex claims, the Companies’ directors and
shareholders have made the Administrators aware of further potential
pre-appointment claims that have been issued but not served on a number of
defendants Including the Tenant and the Secured Parties.

5.12 The Administrators have requested full details and supporting evidence be
provided in respect of these claims so that a full assessment can take place as to
the merits of the case. A further update will be provided in the next report to
creditors.

Administration (including statutory reporting)

5.13 In addition to thelr dutles relating to realising and distributing the assets of the
Companies, the Administrators must comply with certain statutory compliance
matters in accordance with the Insolvency Act 1986. These Include, notifylng the
stakeholders of the appointments, preparing bi-annual reports to creditors
advising of the progress of the Administrations and, where necessary, holding
meetings with credltors and stakeholders.

5.14 The Administrators are responsible for lialsing with HMRC to determine the final
positlon In respect of corporation tax, VAT and other taxes that may be owed by
or to the Companies, and for filing tax returns for the duration of the
Administrations. Given the complexities assoclated with accounting for the
hedging facllities entered into by ZHL, the Administrators will obtain independent
advice to support the preparation and submissions of tax returns.

5.15 In order to ensure the matters of the Administrations are being progressed
sufficiently, the Administrators have a duty to conduct periodic case reviews and
complete case checklists. In addItion, the Administrators’ treasury function will
also comply with cash accounting reguirements including raising payments,
processing journal vouchers and posting receipts, preparing bank reconciliaticns
and statutory returns.

5.16 The time required to complete statutory tasks is largely fixed, insofar as the cost
of preparing a report to creditors or flling an annua!l return Is simllar for most

Administrators’ Statement of Proposals
ADM401 8



Zin¢ Hotels {Holdings) Limited and its subsidiaries - in Administration {the Companies)

cases, except where cases are very large or compfex. Where the costs of
statutory compliance and reporting to creditors exceeds the initial estimate, it will
generally be because the duration of the case has been longer than expected, due
to for example protracted reslisation of asssts, and therefore additional perlodic
reports have had to be prepared and distributed to stakeholders.

Investigations

5.17 The Administrators will conduct investigations into the conduct of the directors
and transactions enterad into prior to the Companles’ insolvencles, as required by
the Company Directors Disqualification Act 1986, and Statement of Insolvency
Practice 2 - Investigations by Office Holders in Administrations and Insolvent
Liguidations. Based on the outcome of the investigations, further steps may need
to be taken, details of which will be provided in the next report to creditors. The
Administrators’ duty is to conduct an initial review to determine whether there are
matters which require further investigation, and if so, whether there is a realistic
prospect of recovering assets for the insolvent estates for the benefit of creditors.

5.18 The Administrators also have a duty to consider the conduct of those who have
been directors of the Companias at any time during the last three years, and to
provide information to the Insolvency Service In respect of that conduct and the
circumstances regarding the Companies’ insolvencies, The Insolvency Service will
use this information to assess whether there are matters that require them to
take action against the directors to prevent them from controlling other
companies. The information provided to the Insolvency Service is confldential and
is not available to creditors.

5.19 A questionnaire is available on AlixPartners’ creditor portal

rknersinfoportal.com) for completion by creditors to assist the
>a3_:_m588 in thelr investigations. If there are matters that you consider the
Administrators should be aware of please attach details to the questionnaire and
return it to AlixPartners’ offices at The Zen|th Building, 26 Spring Gardens,
Manchester, M2 1AB. This request forms part of the Administrators’ statutory
duties and does not imply any criticism of the directors,

Creditors (claims and distribution)

5.20 The Administraters will provide reports and updates to the Secured Parties and
handte unsecured creditor correspondence, telephone calls and emall queries.
Should sufficient funds be avaliable, they will also agree the clalms of unsecured
creditors, calcuiate the dividend and make a distribution,

Administrators’ Statement of Proposals
ADM401 9

Zinc Hotels {Holdings) Limited and its subsidlaries - In Adminlstration {the Companies)

6.1

6.2

6.3

6.4

6.5

6.6

6.7

Financial position and Administrators’ receipts
and payments

Financial position

The Statements of Affairs (SoAs) of the Companies, together with a list of
creditors’ names, addresses and details of their ¢laims are attached at Appendix
C.

The Administrators make the following observatlons in relation to the directors’
S0As of the Companies. Note that, as is normal, the directors’ SoAs are stated
before provision for the costs of the Administrations. Comments below are by
exception only:

ZHL

The directors’ estimated to realise values (ETR) of assets subject to fixed charge
are stated at between £600 millien and £1 blllion.

Of the residual assets listed on the SoA, cash at bank of £8.6 million is presented.
On appointment, the Administrators were made aware of sums totalling

£8.6 million held in accounts operated by GLAS and £984,289 In a general bank
account. Legal advice has been received which confirms the sums held in the
GLAS operated accounts are captured by the Secured Partles’ fixed charges which
means they are unavallable to the Administration estate of ZHL, The £984,289 in
the general account Is a floating charge asset and has been realised by the
Administrators (as detailed in sectfon 5.10).

The SoA estimates the amount due to the Secured Parties to be £274.6 million;
however this does not take into account the hedging liabllities.

ZHHL and ZHFL ;
ZHFL's SoA Includes the nominal value of £8 for the freehold title to the Motels.

The only other iterns of note listed in the ZHHL and ZHFL SoAs Is unpaid share

capital which is presented at the nominal value.

Leasehold Companies

The SoAs list anly unpaid share capital as assets.

Administrators’ Statement of Proposals

ADM40L



Zinc Hotels {Holdings) Limited and Its subsidiarles - In Administration {the Companies)

Administrators’ Receipts and Payments Accounts

6.8 Summarles of recelpts and payments to 23 February 2018 are attached at
Appendix D,

6.9  ZHHL, ZHFL and the Leasehold Companies have no receipts or payments and
therefore a consolldated Recelpts and Payments Account has been provided for
these entlties,

6.10 As noted in section 5.10, the Administrators have recovered ZHL's cash held In
the general bank account totalling £984,289.

Administrators’ Statement of Proposals
ADM401 11

Zinc Hotels (Holdings) Limited and Its subsidiaries — in Administration (the Comtpanies)

7.1

7.2

7.3

7.4

7.5

7.6

7.7

7.8

7.9

Estimated outcome for creditors

Secured creditor — GLAS Trust Corporation Limited (as
security agent)

Each of the Companies granted a debenture over its assets to GLAS, acting as
security agent on behalf of the Secured Parties, on 11 Novemnber 2014 in respect
of the secured liabllities under the SFA and the hedging arrangements,

At the date of the appointrments the Secured Partles were owed £519 million. The
secured liabilities comprise approximately £275 million term debt and
£244 million hedging liabllities,

The estimated return to the Secured Parties is dependent upon value achieved for
the assets set out In sectlon 5 which at this stage is uncertain.

Preferential creditors

There are no known employees of the Companies and therefore no preferential
clalms are expected. Mo preferential claims have been submitted to the
Administrators to date.

Unsecured creditors

Where there Is a floating charge which was created on or after

15 September 2003, the Administrators are required to create a fund from the
Company'‘s net property avallable for the beneflt of unsecured creditors
{Unsecured Crediters’ Fund}, commonly known as the ‘Frescribed Part’.

Only ZHL Is anticipated to have floating charge realisations therefora In respect of
the other 24 companies in Administration, the estimated value of the each of
these Companies’ net property and Prescribed Part will be nll.

In respect of ZHL, it should be noted that the figures presented at section 7.8 are
likely to reduce as there will be administration expenses to settle pursouant to rule
3.51 of The Insolvency (Amendment)} Rules 2017. At this stage it is difficult to
estimate the quantum of administration expenses that will be payable from these
realisations.

The Administrators have therefore presented ZHL's maximum net property and
Prescribed Part based on current realisations. The estirated value of the ZHL's
net floating charge property is £984,000, Arising from this, the value of the
Unsecured Creditors’ Fund Is estimated to be a maximum of £200,000.

A further update wllt be provided in the next report.

Administrators’ Statement of Proposals

ADMA401

12



Zlinc Hotels {Moldings) Limited and its subsldlaries - in Administration (the Companies) ZIne Hotels (Holdings) Limited and its subsidiaries - In Administration (the Companies)

8. What happens next Appendix A. Group structure !

Approval of Proposals

8.1  The Administrators think that the Companies will have insufficient property to
enable a distribution to be made to their unsecured creditors, other than via the Zinc Hotels

(Holdings) Limited
(ZHHL)

Unsecured Creditors' Fund in ZHL. As a result, the Administrators are not required
to seek a deciston from the unsecured creditors as to whether they approve the
proposals.

8.2 Creditors whose debts amount to at least 10% of the total debts of the each of
the Companies may however request that approval of the proposals Is given via a
format deciston of creditars. Any reguests for a decision procedure must be made
in writing on or before 14 March 2018. sencfida .

eneficial owner of o iend

999 yenr tease of 10x Zinc Hotels Limited

8.3 If creditors wish for such a declsion to be made by a physicat meeting of notels (ZHL)

craditors, then the threshold required is either 10 creditors, 10% by value of
creditors or 10% of the number of creditors. If you wish for a meeting to be held,
you must notify us in writing on or before 14 March 2018.

Zinc Hotels Freeholds
Limited {ZHFL)

8.4 If a decision is not requisitioned by creditors by this date the proposals will be 99% year leases
deemed to have heen approved.
Zinc Croydon 1 Limited
Report Zinc Croydon 2 Limited
3 Zinc East Midlands Airport 1 Limited
8.5  The Administrators are required to provide a progress report within one month of r

the end of the next six month perlod.

For and on behalf of
Zinge Hotels (Holdings) Limited and Its subsidiaries

Ryan Grant
Administrator

Encs

Administrators” Statement of Proposars

ADM40L

13

Zinc Leeds 1 Limited

Zinc Leeds 2 Limited

Zinc Kensington 1 Limited
Zinc Kensington 2 Limited
Zinc Watford 1 Limited

Zinc Watford 2 Limited

Zinc Puckrup 1 Limited

Ziac Puckrup 2 Limited

Zinc Puckrup 3 Limited

Zinc Puckrup 4 Limited

Zinc Northampton 1 Limited
Zinc Northampten 2 Limited
Zinc Cobham 1 Limited

Zinc Cobham 2 Limited

Zinc Nottingham 1 ted
Zinc Nottingham 2 Limited
2inc York 1 Limited

Zinc York 2 Limited
(together the Leasehold Companies)

Y

Tenants

not part of
nistratien}

Occupational leases

Legal owners of 999 year leases of 10
hotels

Admimistrators’ Stabement of Propasals
ADM4D1 14




2in¢ Hetels (Holdings} Limited and Its subsidiaries - in Adminlstration (the Companies)

Zinc Hotels (Holdings) Limited and Its subsidlarles - in Administration (the Companles)

Appendix B. Statutory information Zinc Puckrup Hall 2 Limited BYL1S670 221 0f 2018 C/O Rees Pollock, 35 New
Bridge Street, London,
Company information - ECAV 6BW
Zing Puckrup Hall 3 Limlted 09115736 189 of 2018 C/O Rees Pollock, 35 New
Company  Court mmmmmmwﬂ.mmr London,
Company name number reference Former trading address
Zinc Hotels Limited 09115606 212 of 2018 C/O Rees Pollock, 35 New Zinc Puckrup Hall 4 Limited 09115704 192 of 2018 m“m Mmmw.mm_nam”rww New
Bridge Street, London, mnAm aBW ' "
ECAV 6BW
Zinc Hotels (Holdings) Limited 00115573 196 of 2018 C/O Rees Pollock, 35 New Zinc Northampton 1 Limited 09115701 218 of 2018 /B “Mamﬂhm_,_om”:wm New
Bridge Street, London, mn.ﬁm 6BW '
ECAV 6BW
Zine Hotels Freeholds Limited 09229416 183 of 2018 C/O Rees Pollack, 35 New Zine Northampton 2 Limited 09115703 187 of 2018 C/O Rees Follock, 35 New
Bridge Street, London
Bridge Street, London, EC4V 6BW '
EC4V 6BW . } ) .
Zine Creydon 1 Limited 09115664 206 of 2018 C/O Rees Pollock, 35 New 2inc Cobham 1 Limited 09115698 179 of 2018 C/O Rees Pollock, 35 New
Bridge Street, London
Bridge Street, London, ECAV 6BW '
ECAV 6BW . S
Zine Croydon 2 Limited 09115669 210 of 2018 C/O Rees Pollock, 35 New Zinc Cobham 2 Limited 09115729 194 0f 2018 C/C Rees Pollack, 25 New
Bridge Street, London, mnam 6BW ' '
ECA4V 6BW
Zinc East Midlands Alrport 1 Umited 09115655 198 of 2018 C/O Rees Poliock, 35 New Zinc Nottingham 1 Limited 09115737 2090f 2018 C/O wmmwww_"_omnrww New
Bridge Street, London, ECay B n.
ECAV 6BW
Zinc East Midlands Airport 2 Limited 09115660 193 of 2018 C/O Rees Pollack, 35 New Zinc Nottingtiam 2 Limited 09115734 190 of 2018 C/0 Rees Pallock, 35 New
Bridge Street, London, mnam 6BW ' '
EC4V 6BW
Zinc Leeds City £ Limited 09115735 191 of 2018 C/O Rees Pailock, 35 New Zine York 1 1imited 09115939 182 of 2018 C/0 Rees Pollock, 35 New
Bridge Street, London, mn&m. 6BW ' on
ECAV 6BW
Zinc Leeds City 2 Limited 09115725 217 of 2018 C/O Rees Poltock, 35 New Zine York 2 Limited 09115916 208.0f2018 C/O mmmwhm_n_om”rwm:zms
Brldge Street, London, mnam 6BW ' '
EC4V 6BW
Zinc London Kensington 1 Limited 09115683 214 of 2018 C/O Rees Pollock, 35 New sy .
Bridge Street, London, Companies’ information
ECAV 6BW
The below information applies te all the Companies:
Zine London Kensington 1 Limited 09115728 184 of 2018 C/O Rees Pollock, 35 New
Bridge Street, London,
EC4V 6BW
Zine Watford 1 Limited 09115731 201 of 2018 C/O Rees Pollack, 35 New Reglstered office c/o AllxPartners, The Zenlth Buikding, 26 Spring Gardens, Manchester,
Bridge Street, London, M21AB
ECAV 6BW Former registered office  ¢/o Rees Pollock, 35 New Bridge Street, London, EC4V 6BW
Zine Watford 2 Limited 09115719 211 of 2018 C/O Rees Poliock, 35 New Court details High Court of Justice, Business and Property Courts of England and
mmmm_mmwﬂ._mmr London, Wales, Insolvency and Companies List
Ci fi h of the Group Companies
Zinc Puckrup Halt 1 Limited 09115682 220 of 2018 C/O Rees Potlock, 35 New Trading name omABNY name tor eac p omp

Adminlstrators’ Statement of Proposats
ADMA401

Bridge Street, London,
EC4V 6BW

Administrators’ Statement of Proposals
15 ADM401 16



Zinc Hotels (Haldings) Limited and Its subsidiarles - In Administration (the Companies}

Appointor’s information

Name Address Position

GLAS Trust Corporation Limited 45 Ludgate Hill, London, EC4M 7]U Floating Charge Holder

Detalls of the Companies’ directors, secretary and shareholdars at the date of
appointment are as follows:

Number of shares  Percentage of

Date appointed Date resigned  held shareholding
Directors
Vircent Aziz Tchenguiz 03/07/2014 N/A N/A a N/A
Dror Pasher 03/07/2014 N/A N/A WA
Secretary N/A N/A N/A N/A
Shareholder(s)
Zinc Hotels 06/04/2016 N/A 1 5% or mare
{Holdings) Limited *
Zinc Hotels Limited ** 06/04/2016 N/A 1 75% or more

* The shareholder of Zing Hotels Limited and Zinc Hotels Freeholds Limited.
** The shareholder of the remalning Companies with the exception of
Zinc Hotels {Holdings) Limited.

Administrators’ information

Name Address IP number Name of authorising body
Alastair Paul 6 New Street Square, London, 8991 Insolvency Practitioners
Beveridge EC4A 3BF Assodiation
Ryan Kevin Grant 35 Newhal! Street, Birmingham, 9637 Insolvency Practitioners
B3 3rPU Assoclation
Catherine Mary The Zenlth Bullding, 15570 Insolvency Practitioners
Williamson 26 Spring Gardens, Manchester, Association
M2 1AB

The validity of the Secured Partles' security and the validity of the appointments has
been independently confirmed by the Administrators’ legal advisor, Burges Salmon LLP.

The Insefvency Regulation Recast (EU) 2015/848 applies to the Adminlstrations. The
proceedings are main proceedings as defined by article 3 of the Regulation. The
Companies are based 1n the UK.

In accordance with paragraph 100(2) of schedule B1 of the Insolvency Act 1986, all
functions of the Administrators are to be exercised by any or ali of the Administrators. All
references to the Administrators should be read as the Joint Administrators.

Administrators’ Statement of Proposals
ACMA401 17

Zinc Hotels (Holdings) Limited and its subsiliaries — in Administration (the Companles)

Appendix C. Directors’ Statements of Affairs of the

Companies
Statement of aftsire
Name of Company
_N.a Hateis {Holdings) Limiled comery au
Inthe Court case numbar
186 of 2018
(@) Insert narme
and nddresa angt
registerad oifice of
the compamy Siatament an o the alfais of

Zin Hotets (HoMings) Limiled
C/0 Reas Pakock, 36 New Bridge Sirest, Landon, EC4V 8BW

(b) insert dafe on the 9 January 2017
the data that the company entsres adminisiration

Statement of Truth

_Erisi_:oﬁn_u-.!-n_,..:__ugg?-inasgninﬂ:gw

siglanent of the offairs of the above asaty
e el the ol oompany January 2018 tha data that |he

Administrators’ Statement of Proposals
ADM40L 18



A« Summary of Assets

At - Summary of Liabilities

ASSETS

Assets subject to fixed charge:
Invesiments fn subsidiaries

Less: Due to securad creditor

Surpiya / (Shoetfall) te secuted creditar

Asssts subjact fo Roaling chargs:
Unpald shars capltal

Estimated total assets avsliable EQN? edors
Signature bﬁ\_N m““” v__w ol Dats

Book Value
£

Estimated to
Realise
£

15 FERRUARY 2018

Estimatod total assets avalizhle for praferential creditors
(Carried from page A)

LiabRitles
Prafarential creditors:-

Estimatadl deficloncy/surplus as regards preforential creditors
Estimated prascribed part of net property where applicabie (ta casry forward)

Estimated total asnets avallabls for Aoating charge hold

Debls sacured by floating charges

Estimaied deficisncy/surplus of assets stter floating charges
Eslimated prescribed part of nel property whera applicable {brought down)
Total assets aynlieble 1o unsecured craditors

Ungecured non-p tai claims (excluding any shortfall to floating charge
holders)

Enth d deficlencyisurplus as regard: profi 2| creditors
nouﬂ.a__._n-anzoq:-.__omnn:amo__naa__n_aa_d__

Shorifali t¢ prefarential creditors
Shestfalt to oating charge heider {brought down)

Eatimatad as regards creditors

4 L3

Issued and called up share capital

Estl d total deficiency/surpliss s regard b

Estimalted o
Realise

@

2

Signature > Date

15 FEBRUARY 2018



COMPANY CREDITORS

Nofe: You must include all creditors and identify all creditors under hire-purchase, chattel leasing or conditional sale agreements and customers
claiming amounts paid in advance of the supply of goods or services and creditors claiming retention of title over property in the company's

posseasion.
Amount of debt| Details of any secunty held by | Uate security Value of
Name of Creditor or Claimant Address (with postcode) £ creditor given security £
Zine Hotels Ltd c/o Rees Pollock, 35 New 1|N/A N/A N/A
IBridge Street, London EC4V
eBW
c/o Rees Pollack, 35 New 1[NiA N/A N/A

IEEC Hotels Freeholds Limited

Bridge Street, London EC4V
6BW

—

}_

=
Signature ﬂ, M_, U ) ﬁ Date 15 FEBRUARY 2018
7 //

Signature ﬁw M
—

V)

' Date 15 FEBRUARY 2018

COMPANY SHAREHOLDERS
Ne. Of shared
Name of Shareholder Address (with postcede) held Nominal Value Details of shares held

Zinc Hotels (Investmant) Lid c/o Reas Pollock, 35 New 2 2{Ordinary

Bridge Street, London EC4V

68W
—

TOTALS 2 2

v

\
=




(&) Insert name
and address and
registered office
of the company

(b} Insert date

Statement of affairs

A - Summary of Asasts

Name of Company Company number
Zinc Hotels Limited 09115606

In the Court ¢ase number
High Court of Justice, Business and Property Courts of 212 of 2018
England and Wales, Insolvency and Companigs List

Statement as to the affairs of
Zinc Hotels Limited

on the § January 2017
the date that the company entered administration

Statement of Truth

I belisve that the facts stated in this statement of affairs are a full, true and complate
statemant of the affairs of the above company as at 9 January 2018 the date that the
company enterad administration

Full name _ VINGENT AZIZ TCHENGUIZ  [JR8R m&mhﬁ

Signed \QII % C .\m N
= it )
Dated 15 FEBRUARY 208

ASSETS

Assets subject to fixed chamge:

Less: Dur 1o secured credhor

Surpius/ (Shortfall) fo secured craditor

Assels subject to floating charge:
Sundry deblors.

Prapayments

Unpaid share capital
Invesiments in subsidairies
Cash at bank and In hand

Estimated total assets gvallenle for preferentis! creditors
* sacured fiablitles in dispute

Il
~

Signmture. 5/ b m Date

Book Vatus Esfmated o
Rezlise
£ £

0,500,000 005,005 600
ta
1,000,000,000
[ Go0.68G00] 6oom-1,000m
(274,603,145) ungerain®
375,405,558 uncenan|
5.832 5,632
3,778 3778
1 1
2 22
8,562,003 9.582.003
wﬂ_ﬂa.muﬂ unceramn

15 FEBRUARY 2018



n 3 om tin T £ A 9 m m m m s/ m
¢ §f %E g § £ F & E € § -F BF
O 8 48 ;28§ 8: 4
Kl sc 22 aggacagigag
£ gz g 2 L :
=~ SRS ] o3 f P2 P oF g gE
4 a & dg %3 ‘1=§<-,=gw= 48
< - R O § PoEE s i)
g ig Ef : £ L g2y 3 g7 7
2 g2 §4d s § % 2 % & g 1
g =4 gE& g 3 3 8 § 5 3§ B
. g 4 g 3 5 2 T Z =
=2 3 ¥ g 27 B i & 3§ = % & 3 3
~_ & g § &3 T 3 3 £ g § 3 g
. L 8 & 3% E g 33 z = % 3
U § #g if d bis il
- : 0§ g} CO A i
s 3 B -
i ;i1 i
g g § 9 g § o
: 2 3f izt
;l: z w Qﬁ
H 2 i )
g : : H i
=3
3
2
3
¥
S
by
< 5l ¢ < & = e | ?5
3 3| 2 § il & il ¢ 3 E[-23
g & b s & B
Az 33 g: g%_ '§'_§§_ é. 5
COMPANY CREDITORS

Note: You must include all creditors and identify all creditors under hire-purchase, chattel leasing or cenditional sale agreements and
customers claiming amounts paid in advance of the supply of goods or services and creditors claiming retention of title over property in the

company's possession.

Amount of | Delalls of any securily held by | Dale secunly | Value of
Name of Creditor or Claimant Address (with postcode) debt £ creditor given security £
Bayerische Landesbank Moor House, 120 London 274 593 146|See security documents See seourity 274,593,146
Londap Branch* Wall, London EC2Y SET decuments
Bayerische Landesbank Moor House, 120 London 243,845,000 N7A N/A N/A
London Branch (swap)** Wall, London EC2Y SET
Berwin Leighton Paisner LLF |Adelaide House, London 1,142,866 N/A N/A N/A
Bridge, London EC4R 9HA
Global Loan Agency Services |45 Ludgate Hill, London, 15,500 N7A N/A N/A
Limited EC4aM 74U
Intu (The Victeria Gentre 40 Broadway, London SW1A 4,538 N/A NiA N/A
Partnership) 0BU
Savills Unex House, 132-134 Hills 540 N/A N/A, N/A
Road, Cambridge CB2 8PA
Independent Risk Fir Cottage, Beacon Hill, 1,750 NiA N/A N/A
Management Solutions Wickham Bishops, Essex CM8
Limite 3EA
Rees Pollock 35 New Bridge Street, London 7.438 N/A N/A N/A
EC4qV 6BW
HM Revenue and Customs 2,273,182 N/A NA N/A
[VAT)
Unpaid share capital in 22 N/A N/A N/A
Isubsigairies
* secured liabilifies in dispute
**swap liability in dispute
‘/

Signature ﬂ\' M,

V|

22& 15 FEBRUARY 2018

SN jo ABWWNG - by



COMPANY SHAREHOLDERS

\J/]' ,)Bate 15 FEBRUARY 2018

Signature y vt M

L5

(a) Insert name
and address and

Statement of affairs

Name of Company Company rnumber
Zinc Hotels Fraeholds Limited 09229416

In the Court case number
High Court of Justice, Business and Property Courts of 183 of 2018
England and Wates, insaivency and Companies List

registered office of

the company

{b} Insert date

Statement as to the affairs of
Zinc Hotels Freeholds Limited
C/0 Rees Pofiock, 35 New Bridge Street, London, EC4V 6BW

on the 9 January 2047
the data that the company entered administration

Statement of Truth

| beiieve that the facts stated in this statemant of affairs are a full, trus and complete

statement of the affairs of the above company as at 9 January 2018 the date that the
company entered administration

Full name VINCENT AZIZ TCHENGUIZ b?& %%thﬁ
Signed /ﬁ N Q.T. §

A X < L4 bt
Dated 15 mmmw—yd. 2018




A - Summary of Assets

Al - Summary of Liabllities

ASSETS

Assats subject to fixed charge,
Investment preperty - freehold title

Less: Due to secured craditar

Surplus / (Shortfall) 10 secured ereditor

Assets subject o floating charge:
Unpaid ehare capital
Cash

Estimated total assets availabls for praferential creditors

Signature %\T\&\ A,/_/.

Date

Esfimated to
Book Value Reallss
£ £

12 12
12 12
12 12

1 1

8 8
P4l 21

15 FEBRUARY 2018

d totai assets avail for creditors
{Carried from page A)

Liabllities
Preferential creditors:-

as regards prefi ial creditors

Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (to carry forward)

d total assets available for floating charge holders
Debts secured by floating charges

Estimated deficiencylsurplus of assets after Roating charges

Estimated prescribed part of net p rty whers licable (brought down)

PP \

Total assets available to unsecured creditors

Unsecured non-prefarential claims {excluding any shortfall o floating charge
holders)

Estimated deficiency/surplvs as regards non.-praferential creditors
{exciuding any shortfall to floating charge holdars)

Shortfadl to preferential crediters
Shortfall to floating charga holder (brought down)

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards creditors
fssued and called up share capital

Esli fotal defic feurplus as reg: b

Realise
£

Estimated ¢

Fal

Pl

2

Fil

21

21

21

)

Signature - Date

15 FEBRUARY 2018




COMPANY CREDITORS

Note: You must include all creditors and identify all creditors under hire-purchase, chattel leasing or conditional sale agreements and customers
claiming amounts paid in advance of the supply of goods or services and creditors claiming retention of title over property in the company's

possession.
Amourt of debt] Details of any security held by | Date security Value of
Name of Creditor or Claimant Address (with postcode) £ creditor given security £
N/A N/A N/A NfA N/A N/A

Signature ﬂ'ﬂ
—*

Y } )

Date 15 FEBRUARY 2018

COMPANY SHAREHOLDERS
No. Of shared
Name of Skarehcldar Address (with postcode) held Nominal Value Details of shares held
Zinc Hotels (Holdings) Ltd /o Rees Pollock, 35 New 1 1| Ordinary
Bridge Street, London EC4V
BBW
TOTALS 1 1

V=
Signature ﬂ"%ﬁ ) Date 15 FEBRUARY 2018
> ../)




(a) Insert name
and address and
registered office of
the company

(b} Insert date

Statement of affairs

A - Summary of Assets

Narme ¢f Company
2Zinc Croydon 1 Limited

Company number
09115864

Inthe
High Court of Justice, Business and Property Courts of
[England and Wales, insalvency and Companies List

Court case number
206 of 2018

Statement as to the affairs of
Zinc Croydon 1 Limited

C/0 Rees Pollock, 35 New Bridge Street, London, EC4V 6BW

an the 9 January 2017
the date that the company entered administration

Statement of Truth

| believe that the facts stated in this statement of affairs are a full, true and complete
statement of the affairs of the abave company as at 9 January 2018 the date that the

company entered administration

Full name VINCENT AZiZ TCHENGUIZ baa pien

swes U AL C

AN
L T k
Dated 15 FEBRUARY 2018 &
7

ASSETS

Assets subject fo fixed charge:

Loss: Due o securad creditor

Surplus / {Shortfall) to secured creditor

Assats subject to floating charge:
Unpaid share capita!

Estimated total assets available for preferential craditors

Signatura %...\ N&.\ - Date
1) )

Book Valus
£

Estimated to
Realise
E

15 FEBRUARY 2018




A1 - Summary of Liabillties

Estimated total assets avallable for preferantizl creditora
{Carried from page A)

Liabilities
Prefesential creditors:-

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards preferential ereditors
Estimated prescribed part of net preperty where applicable {to carry forward)
Estimated total assets available for floating charge holders

Debts secured by floating charges

Estimated deflclency/surplus of assets after floating charges

Estimated presciibed part of net proparty where applicabte (brought down)
Total assets avaltable o unzecured creditora

Unsacured non-preferential claims (excluding any shortfal to Aoating charge
hoiders)

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards non-greferential creditors
{exeluding any shortfall to floating charge holders)

Shortfail to preferential creditors
Shortfall to floating charge helder {brought down)

de yisurplus as regards creditors

lssuad and called up share capital

Estimatad total deficiency/surplus as regards members

Estmaied ta
Realise
£

Si br E\\ Date

15 FEERLUARY 2018

o\/J,J

COMPANY CREDITORS
Note: You must include all creditors and identify all creditors under hire-purchase, chattel leasing or conditional sale agreements and customers
claiming amounts paid in advance of the supply of goods or services and creditors claiming retention of title over property in the company’s

COMPANY SHAREHOLDERS

Details of shares held

1|1 Ordinary share of £4

Nominal Value

No. Of shared

held

Address (with postcode)
o/o Rees Poliock, 35 New

Bridge Street, London ECSV

6BW

Name of Shareholder

Zinc Hotels Limited

TOTALS

Signature \ﬂ" M

Date 15 FEBRUARY 2018

)

{3} Insert name
and address and

Staternent of affairs

Name of Company

Company number
Zinc Creydon 2 Limited

09115669

In the

High Court of Justice, Business and Property Courts of
England and Wales, insoivency and Companies List

Court case number
210 of 2018

registered office of

the company

(b} Insert data

Statement as to the atairs of
Zinc Croydon 2 Limited
C/0 Rees Pollack, 35 New Bridge Street, London, EC4V BBW

on the 9 January 2017
the date that the company entered administration

Statement of Truth

| befisve that the facts stated in this statemant of affairs are a full, true and complete

slatement of the affairs of the above company as at 9 January 2018 the date that the
company entered administration

Full name VINCENT AZIZ TCHENGUIZ %n \Wtﬁl

) DR

_\

Signed 3 ulﬂ
s recriuded

Dated 15 FEBRUARY 2018




A - Summary of Assets

A1 - Summary of Liabllities

ASSETS

Assata subject to fxed charge:

Less: Dus to securad creditor

Surplus ¢ (Sherdfall} to secured creditor

Assets subject to fioating charge:
Unpai share capita!

Estimated total assets availgble for preferential creditors

v _\~ N\

Book Value
£

Estimated to
Realise
£

15 FEBRUARY 2018

Estimated total assets avallable for preferential creditors
[Carried from page A)

Liabilities
Preferential creditors:-

mq::ﬁ-nn.n.h..uuu.uﬂ?%znﬁ.aa&ﬁ;
Estimated prescribed part of net proparty where applicable (to carry forward)
Estimated total assets availyble for floating charge holders

Dabts secured by floating chargas

o o e fel "

de y/surplus of agseta after floating charges

Estimated prescribed part of net praperty where applicable (brought down)

Total assets avallable to unsecured craditors

Unsecured nen-preferential claims (excluding any shortfall to floating charge
hoiders)

Estimated dafici

y/surplus as regards non-praferential creditors
{axcluding any shortfall to floating charge holders}

Shortfall to preferential creditors
‘Shortiali o floating charge halder (brought down)

Estimated deficlency/surplus as regards creditors

Issued and called up sharg capital

Estimated total deficiencyisurplus as b

e At

Estimated to
Reaiise
£

n

Signaturs b&(& QA \ \Mlv Date

15 FEBRUARY 2018




COMPANY CREDITORS

Note: You must inchude all creditors and identify all creditors under hire-purchase, chattel leasing or conditiona! sale agreements and customers
claiming amounts paid in advance of the supply of goods or services and creditors claiming retention of title over property in the company's

possession.
Amount of debt| Details of any security held by | Date secunty Value of
Name of Creditor or Claimant Address (with postcode) £ creditor given security £
/A NiA N/A N/A N/A N/A

Signature ﬁ“"%

7

l// X) Date 15 FEBRUARY 2018
77

Signature ﬂ"‘- M

Date 15 FEBRUARY 2018

COMPANY SHAREHOLDERS
Neo. Of shared
Name of Shareholder Address {with postcode) held Nominal Value Details of shares hald
Zinc Hotels Limited c/o Rees Pollock, 35 New 1 1|1 Ordinary share of £1
Bridge Street, London ECSV
B8BW
TOTALS il 1
—

Uty
iy




(a} Insert name
and address and
registered office of
the company

(b} Insert date

A - Summary of Assats

Statamant of atfaire

Name of Company Campany number
Zinc East Midlands Airport 1 Limited 09115655

In the Court case number
High Court of Justice, Business and Property Courts of 198 of 2018
England and Wales, Insolvency and Companies List

Statement as to the affairs of

Zine East Midlands Airpart 1 Limited
C/O Rees Pollock, 35 New Brigdge Street, London, EC4V BBW

on the § January 2017
the date that the company entered administration

Statement of Truth

| beligve that the facts stated in this statement of affairs are a full, true and complete
statement of the affairs of the above company as at 9 January 2018 the date that the
company entared administration

Full name VINCENT AZIZ TCHENGUIZ baoa \m&i

sgre A 1~ h th‘\ 4%.&

Dated 15 FEBRUARY 2018

ASSETS

Assats subject to fixed charge:

Less: Due to securad creditor

Sumplus  (Shortfali} to securad crediter

Assets subject fo fioating charge:
Unpaid share capital

Eslimated folal asssts available for preferaptist creditors

comen_ e U | Dr

Book Value
£

Estimated to
Realise
£

15 FEBRUARY 2018




At . Summary of Liabilities

Estimated total assets avallabls for preferential creditors
{Carried from page A)

Liabilities
Preferentiaf creditors:-

Estimatod deficlencyisurplus as regards preferential creditors
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (to carry forward)

E: d total assets available for fi

charga holders

Dabts securad by floating charges

Estimated deficlencyisurplus of assets after floating charges
Estimated prescribed part of net proparty where applicable (brought down)

Total assets available to unsecured croditors

L d non-pe ial claims
holders)

ing iy shortial to fivating charge

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards non-preferentia} craditors
{#xcluding any shortfall to floating chargs holders)

Shortfall to preferential creditors
Shortfall to flaating charge holder {brought down}

Estimated defitiency/surplus as regards credlitors

Issuad and calla¢ up shars capital

E: total y/surplus as regard:

Estimzted to
Reaiise
E

Signature % ke N;&\! Date
vy \ /

15 FEBRUARY 2018

COMPANY CREDITORS

Note: You must include all creditors and identify all creditors under hire-purchase, chattel leasing or conditional sale agreements and customers

claiming amounts paid in advance cf the supply of goods or services and creditors claiming retention of litle over property in the company's

possession.

Valve of
security £

N/A

Date secunty

given

N/A

creditor

N/A

[Amount of debt] Details of any security held by

NA

Address (with postcode)

N/A

Name of Creditor or Claimant

NiA

Date 15 FEBRUARY 2018

Do b

Signature

>




COMPANY SHAREHOLDERS

Na. Of shared
Name of Shareholder Address (with postcode) held Nominal Value Details of shares held
Zinc Hotels Limited ¢/o Rees Pollock, 35 New 1 1{1 Ordinary share of £1
Bridge Street, London EC$V
BBW
TOTALS 1 1

Signature ﬂa.— M Date 15 FEBRUARY 2013

-, 557@



(a) Insert name
and address and
ragistarad office of
the company

{b) Insert date

Statement of affairs

MName of Company
Zinc East Midlands Airport 2 Limited

Company number
09115660

Inthe
High Court of Justice, Business and Property Courts of

England and Wales, Insolvency and Companies List

Court case number
193 of 2018

Statement as to tha affairs of
Zinc East Midlands Airport 2 Limited

C/0 Rees Pallock, 35 New Bridge Street, London, EC4V 6BW

on the ¢ January 2017
the date that the company enterad administration

Statement of Truth

| befieve that the facts stated in this statement of affairs are a full, true and complete
statement of the affairs of the above company as at 9 January 2018 the date that the

company entered administration

Ful name VINGENT AZ!Z TCHENGUIZ .%?E \%&

Signed c__ﬂ.g__ .\J j mf\ @\

Dated 15 FEBRUARY 201 @\

A - Summary of Assets

ASSETS

Assats subject fo fixed charge.

Less: Dua to sacurad creditar

Surplus / {Shorifal} to secured craditor

Assals subject to floating charge:
Unpaid share capital

Estimated total assets avsiiabie for pref ial cradi

Signature % E\ Date
Tt

Bock Valve
£

Estimated to
Realise
£

15 FEBRUARY 2018




A1 - Summary of Liabilities

Estimated total assets availabie for preferential creditors
(Carried from page A)

Liabilitles
Prefarential creditors:-

Ee#, A daFei 4

d Y plus as reg

preferantial creditors
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (to carry forward)
Estimated total assats available for floating charge holders

Debts secured by floating charges

Estimatad deficiencyleurplus of assets afier flosting chargen

Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (orought down)

Total assets avallabl to ud craditors

Unsecured non-preferantial claims (excluding any shortfall to floating charga
hoiders)

Eeth oA dafin f

y/surplus as regards non-prefarential creditors
{excluding any shortfall to floating charge holdars)

Shertfall to preferantial creditors
Shortfall to floating charge holder (brought down)

Estimated deficlency/surplus es regards creditors
Issued and called up share capital

Estimated total deflcloncylaurplus as regards members

Estimatad o

Realisa

Signatura &\@u @ JJ Date
lj \ \

15 FEBRUARY 2018

COMPANY CREDITORS
Note: You must include all crediters and identify all creditors under hire-purchase, chattel leasing of conditional sale agreements and customers
claiming amounts paid in advance of the supply of goods or services and creditors claiming retention af title over property in the company's

possession.

Value of

security £

N/A

given

N/A

creditor

N/A

Amount of debt|] Details of any security held by | Date securify

£

N/A

Address (with postcode)

N/A

Name of Creditor or Claimant

N/A

Date 15 FEBRUARY 2018

Va

\x\ﬁ{

Signature ﬂ,ﬂ/




COMPANY SHAREHOLDERS

=
a{
=
A
5|5
Gl
52
bs
e
ea
Als
b
Q
s
i =
=]
a
=
o
£
5
z

No. Of shared
held

Address (with pastcode)
c/o Rees Pollack, 35 New

Bridge Street, London EC$V

6BW

Name of Shareholder

Zinc Hotels Limited

TOTALS

Signaturf:ﬂn /f/{, \\/\"

Date 15 FEBRUARY 2018

)
N

y 4

{a) Insert name
and address and
registered cffice of
the company

(b) Ingert date

Statement of affairs

Name of Company Company number
Zinc Leads City 1 Limited 09115735

in the Court case number
High Ceurt of Justice, Business and Property Courts of 161 of 2018
England and Wales, Insolvency and Companies List

Statement as to the affairs of
Zine Leads City 1 Limited
C/0 Rees Pollock, 35 New Bridge Street, London, EC4V 6BW

on the § January 2017
the date that the company entered administration

Statement of Truth

I beliave that the facts stated in this statemaent of affairs are a fuli, true and complete
statement of the affairs of the above company as at 9 January 2018 the date that the
company entered administration

Fuli name VINCENT AZIZ TCHENGUIZ bb.ﬁ 3&3
Signed ®\7 E fﬂ

N
P9 “
Dated 15 FEBRUARY 2018 V




A - Summary of Assets

Al - Summary of Liabilitles

ASSETS

Assets subjact ta fixed charge:

Less: Dua to secured creditor

Surplus / {Shertfall) to secured creditor

Agssts subject to floating charge:
Unpaid share capital

Estimated total assals availabla for preferential creditors

.
Signature &M NNM o V mm V UVJ Date

Baok Value
£

Estimatad to
Realise
£

15 FEBRUARY 2018

Estimatod total azsets available for preferantial craditors
{Carried from page A)

Liabflities
Preferential craditors:-

Estimated deflelency/surplus as regards prefarential craditors
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (ta carry forward)
Estimated total asseis availabie for floating charge holders

Debts secured by floating charges

Estimated deficlency/surplus of assets after floating charges

Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (brought down}
Total assets available to unsscured creditors

Unsecurad non-preferantial claims {excluding any shortfall to floating charge
holders)

Estimated deflelancy/surplus as regards non-prefersntial craditors
{excluding any shortfall to flcating charge holders)

Shortfall to prefarential creditors
Shortfall to flcating charge holder (brought down)

£ pius as regards creditors

Issuad and called up share capital

Estimatad total deficisney/surplus as renards members

Estimated to
Realise
£

Signature Date

16 FEBRUARY 2018




COMPANY CREDITORS

Note: You must include all creditors and identify all creditors under hire-purchase, chattel leasing or conditional sale agreements and customers
claiming amounts paid in advance of the supply of goods or services and creditors claiming retention of title over property in the company's

possession.
Amount of debl] Delails of any security held by [ Date security Value of
Narmne of Creditor or Claimant Address (with postcode) £ creditor given security £
N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
e A
Sighature 4 v Date 15 FEBRUARY 2018
¥ i J 77
COMPANY SHAREHOLDERS
No. Of shared
Name of Shareholder Address (with postcode) held Nominal Value Details of shares held
2inc Hoteals Limited c/c Rees Pollock, 35 New 1 111 Ordinary share of £1
Bridge Street, London EC$V
6BW
TOTALS 1 1

AU NT=;
Signature \\ N Date 15 FEBRUARY 2018




(a) Insert name
and address and
registerad office of
the company

{b) Insart date

Statement of affairs

Name of Company Company number
Zinc Leeds City 2 Limited 08115725

Inthe Courf case number
High Court of Justice, Business and Property Counts of 217 of 2018

England and Wales_insolven

and Companies List

Statement as to the affairs of
Zinc Leeds City 2 Limited
C/O Rees Pollock, 35 New Bridge Street, Landon, EC4V 6BW

on the 9 January 2017
the date that the company entered administration

Statement of Truth

| baligve that the facts stated in this slatement of affairs are a full, true and complete
staternent of the affairs of the above company as at 9 January 2015 the date that the
company entered administration

Full name VINCENT AZIZ TCHENGUIZ ba.z %& 2

Dated 15 FEBRUARY 2018




A - Summary of Assats

Al - Summary of Liabillties

ASSETS

Assats subject to fixed charge:

Less: Due to secured creditor

Surplus / (Shortfall} to secured creditor

Assets subjec! to fioating charge:
Unpaid share capital

Estimaled total asseis availabie fot preferantisl creditors

Signature % A~ m k Date
] -

p\/.\j

Book Vaiue
£

Estimated to
Reafize
£

15 FEBRUARY 2018

d total assets avallable for p ial creditors
{Carried from page A}

Llabilitias
Preferential craditors:-

o dafiei " I e

Plus as reg; pr fal craditors

Estimated preecribed part of net nraparty whare applicebia {16 casry forward)

d totai assets avallable for floating charge holders
Debts securad by floating charges
Estimated deficlency/surplus of asseta after floating chargas
Estimated prescribed part of net proparty whare applicable (brought down)
Total assets avallable to unsecured creditors

u d Hon-pref ial ciaims
hokisrs}

any shortfall {o floating charge

Estimated defici t as regards non-preferential creditors
{excluding any shortfall to fioating charge holders)

Shortfall to preferential creditors
Shortfall to floating charge holder (brought down)

Estimated doficlencyisurplus as regards creditors

Issued and cailed up share capita!

d totai deficlency/surplus as reg: 1

Estimated to
Realise
£

(o

Signature it Date

15 FEBRUARY 2018




COMPANY CREDITORS

Note: You must include all creditors and identify all creditors under hire~purchase, chattel leasing or conditional sale agreements and customers
claiming amounts paid in advance of the supply of goods or services and creditars claiming retention of title over property in the company's

possession.
Amount of debt] Detalls of any secunly held by | Dafe security Valugof
Name of Creditor or Glaimant Address {with postcode) £ creditor given security £

NA NIA MNiA NiA NIA NIA

= !

Signature ﬂs. ﬂ{,p / } A0 Date 15 FEBRUARY 2018
i
COMPANY SHAREHOLDERS
No. Of shared
Name of Shareholder Address (with postcode) held Nominal value Details of shares held

Zinc Hotels Limited

c/o Rees Pollock, 35 New
Bridge Street, London EC$V
sBW

3

1]1 Ordinary share of £1

TOTALS

Date 15 FEBRUARY 2018

el ff /Y




(a} Insert name
and addess and
registered office of
the company

{b) Insert date

Statement of affairs

& - Summary of Assets

Name of Company Company number
ZinG Londot Kensington 1 Lirited 081156883

In the Court case numbear
High Coust of Justice, Business and Property Courts of 214 of 2018
England and Wales, Insolvency and Companies List

Statement as to the affairs of
Zinc London Kensington 1 Limited
C/0 Rees Pollock, 35 New Bridge Street, Londen, EC4V 6BW

on the 8 January 2017
the date that the company entered administraticn

Statement of Truth

| helieve that the facts stated in this stetement of affairs are a full, true and complete
statement of the affairs of the above company as at 9 January 2018 the date that the
company entened administration

Ful name _VINCENT AZIZ TCHENGUIZ bbem \%&&mﬁl
Signed %.? ..N\mhtlr VM\ ,_../.P

Dated 15 FEBRUARY 2018

ASSETS

Assets subjoct to fixed charge:

Less: Due to secured creditor

Surplus / {Shortfall) to secured craditor

Aseels subject to floating charge:
Unpaid share capital

1otal assets

reditors

Signature } /™" Date

Book Value
£

Estimatad to
Realise

15 FEBRUARY 2018




A1 - Summary of Liabillties

Estimatad total azasts available for preferential creditors
{Cavried from paga &)

Liabllities
Preferential creditors:-

Estimated deficiency/surpfus as regards preferential creditors
Estimated prescribed par! of net property where applicable (to carry forward)
Estimated total assets available for floating charge holders

Debts secured by floating charges

Eatirmatad 1

yisurplus of assets after floating charges
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable {brought down)
Total assets avallabla to unsecired creditors

Unsecured non-preferential claims (exciuding any shortfall to floating charge
holkdere)

Estimated deficlency/surplus s regards non-preferential craditars
{excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders)

Shortfall to preferential craditors
Sherfall to foating charge holder (breught down)

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards crediters
tesued and called up share capital

Estimated total deficiency/surplus as regards members

Estimated 1o
Realise

15 FEBRUARY 2018

Signature %J\N\N\ J.x NM./ Data
NN

COMPANY CREDITORS
Note: You must include all creditors and identify all creditors under hire-purchase, chattel leasing or conditiona sale agreements and custormers
claiming amounts paid in advance of the supply of goods or services and creditors claiming retention of title over property in the company’s

possession.

Value of

security £

N/A

given

N/A

creditor

N/A

Amount of debt] Uetalis of any security held Dy | Date securily

£

N/A

Address (with postcode)

N/A

Uy
Signature %Z/ ) 37 Date 15 FEBRUARY 2018

Name of Craditor er Claimant

N/A

e P




COMPANY SHAREHOLDERS

Details of shares held

1{1 Ordinary share of £1

Nominal Vajue

No_ Of shared

held

Address (with postcode)
c/o Rees Pollock, 35 New

Bridge Street, London ECSV

6BW

Name of Shareholder

Zinc Hotels Limited

TOTALS)

e LS

- /), Date 15 FEBRUARY 2018

Statemant of affairs

Name of Company
Zinc London Kensington 2 Limited

Company number
09115728

In the
High Court of Justice, Business and Property Courts of
England and Wales, Insolventy and Companies List

Court case number
184 of 2018

(a} Insert name
and address and
registered office of
the company Statement as to the affairs of
Zinc London Kensington 2 Limited
C!Q Rees Pollock, 35 New Bridge Street, Londan, EC4V 6BW

(b) Insert date on the 9 January 2017
the dale that the company entered administration

Statement of Truth

| believe that the facts stated in this statement of affairs are a full, true and complete
statement of the affairs of the ebove company as at 9 January 2018 the date that the

cormpany entered administration

Fuil name_VINGENT AZIZ TCHENGUIZ ?h k&\\% R,

Signed

Dated 15 FEBRUARY 2018




A - Summary of Assets

Al - Summary of Liabilities

ASSETS

Assats subject to fixed charge:

Less: Due ta secured craditor

Surplus / {Shertfall) to secured creditor

Assats subjact to floating charge:
Unpaid share capital

Estimaled total assets available for Ej aditors
Signature Qﬁ.\m\\ A / J Date

Book Value
£

Estimatad to
Raalise
£

15 FEBRUARY 2018

Estimated total asgeta available for preferential craditors
(Garriad from page A}

Liabllitles
Preferentisl creditons:-

Estimated deficlency/aurpius as regards praferential creditors
Estimated prescribed part of nat property where applicable {to carry forward)
Estimated total assets avallable for floating charge holders

Dabts secured by fioating charges

E d dafici . T

y plus of assats after floating charges

Estimated prescriped part of net property where applicable (brought down}

Total assets available to d credit

Unsacurad non-praferential claims (excluding any shortfall to fleating charge
heiders}

Estimated deficlency/surplus as regards non-preferential craditors
{excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders)

Shortfall te preferantial creditors
Shadfall to floating charge holder {btought down)

Estimated deficiency/surpius ay regards cruditors

Issued and ceflad up share capital

Esti d total deficiency/surplus as regards membars

e

Estmaled to
Realise
£

Signature Jfe Date

15 FEBRUARY 2018




COMPANY CREDITORS

Note: You must include alt creditors and identify ali creditors under hire-purchase, chatte! ieasing or conditional sale agreements and customers
claiming amounts paid in advance of the supply of goods or services and creditors claiming retention of titla over property in the company's

possession.
Amount of debt] Details of any security held by | Date security Value of
Name of Creditor or Claimant Address (with postcede) £ creditor given security £
N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A NI/A

RN

Date 15 FEBRUARY 2018

Signature /4, %A— / T
L 7

)

COMPANY SHAREHOLDERS

Name of Shareholder

Address (with postende)

No. Of shared

held

Nominal Valua

Details of shares held

2Zinc Hotels Limited

c/o Rees Pollock, 35 New
Bridge Street, London EC$V
6BW

[ 1

1 Ordinary share of £1

TOTALS

1 1

Signature /»% / ) T3 Date 15 FEBRUARY 2018
S / _/




(a) Insert name
and address and
registered office of
the company

fb) Insert date

Statement of affairs

A - Summary of Assets

MName of Company Company number
Zine Watford 1 Limited 09115731

In the Court case number
High Court of Justice, Business and Property Courts of 201 of 2018
England and Wales, Insolvency and Companies List

Statement as to the affairs of

Zinc Watford 1 Limited
C/C Rees Pollock, 35 New Bridge Street, London, EC4V 6Bw

on the 9 January 2017
the date that the company antered administration

Statement of Truth

| believe that the facts stated in this siatement of affairs are a full, true and complete
statement of the affairs of the above company as at 9 January 2018 the dale that the
company entered administration

Full name _VINGENT AZIZ TCHENGUIZ & \AQB m\@ Her

Signed C\/ A\ %{\.\&1

A\ m \
Dated 15 FEBRUARY 2018

ASSETS

Assets subject to fixed charge:

Lass: Due to secured craditor

Surplus / [Shortfall) to secured creditor

Assets subject 1o floating charge:
Unpaid share capital

!
Estimatad total availabie for preferential creditors

m_n.icw, N \M\t .ﬁ\ﬁ Date

NI

Book Value
£

Estimated to

Reatise
£

15 FEBRUARY 2018




Al - Summary of Liabllitles

Estimated total assets avallable for preferentlal ereditors
[Carried from page A)

Liabilities
Preferentiai creditors:-

Estimated deficiency/surpius as ragards praferential creditors
Estimated preserived pant of net property where appiicable (te camy forward)

Estimated total assets avallable for floating charge hold,

Debts secured by fleating charges

Estimated deficlency/surplus of assets after fioating charges
Estimated prescribed pan of net proparty where applicable (brought down)
Total assets available 1o unsecured creditors

Unsecured non-preferential claims (excluding any shortfall to fipating charge
holdars)

Estimated daficiency pius as reg, nan-preferential creditors
{excluding any shortfail to floating charge holders)

Shertfall to preferential creditors
Shertfall to fioating charge holder (brought down)

Estimated deficiency as regards creditors

Y P

Issued and cailed up share capital

Estimatad total i /surplus as rogard: b

Y

-
PN

Estimaled to
Realise
£

m_ﬁnmz%mﬁ /— % % \r\\ .\v Date

COMPANY CREDITORS

Note: You must include all creditors and identify all creditors under hire-purchase, chattel leasing or conditional sale agreements and customers
claiming amounts paid in advance of the supply of goods or services and creditors claiming retention of title over property in the company's

possession.

Value of

security £

N/A

given

N/A

crediter

N/A

Date 15 FEBRUARY 2018

Amount of deb[ Details of any secunty held by | Date security

N/A

Address (with postcode)

NIA

Signature av,%, y/ 2{

Name of Creditor or Claimant

NFA




COMPANY SHAREHOLDERS

Details of shares held

1|1 Ordinary share of £1

Nominal Value

No_ Of shared

held

Address (with postcode)

cio Rees Pollack, 35 New

Bridge Street, Londen ECS$V

j6BW

Name of Shareholder

Zinc Hotels Limited

TOTALS

Signature A, M 2] Date 15 FEBRUARY 2018

=

(a) Insert name
and address and
registered office of
the company

(b} Insert date

Statament of affairs

Name of Company Company number
Zinc Watford 2 Limited 09115719

in the Court case number
High Court of Justice, Business and Property Courts of 211 of 2018
England and Wales, Insolvency and Companias List

Statement as to the affairs of
Zinc Watford 2 Limited
C/0O Rees Poilock, 35 New Bridge Street, London, EC4V 6BW

on the B January 2017
the dale that the company entered administration

Statement of Truth

| believe that the facts stated in this statement of affairs are a full, true and complete
statement of the affairs of the abova company as at 8 January 2018 the date that the
company entered administration

Full name_VINCENT AZIZ TCHENGUIZ bbab &%&.\\WA

Signed a//\/ ~n ﬁ.\ N\m\

o
Dated 15 FEBRUARY 201




A - Summary of Assets

ASSETS

Assets subject to fixed charge:

Lese Due to secured creditor

Burplus / (Shortfall) to secured creditor

Assets subject to ffoating charge:
Unpaid share capital

ted total assets availabl Mc.... - creditors

e BN

A1 - Summary of Liabilities

Book Value
£

Estimated to
Realise
£

15 FEBRUARY 2018

d total assets ilable for preferential creditors
(Carried from page A)

Liakllities
Preferential creditors:-

: 4 Aafiel "

as regards pr ial eraditors
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable {to camy forward)

Exti

E ted total assets for floating charge holders

Debts secured by floating charges

Estimated deficlency/surplus of assets aftar floating charges
Estimated prescribed part of nat property where applicable (brought down)
Totat assets availabie to unsecured creditors

Unsecured non-prefarentat claims (excluding any shortfall to floating charge
holdears}

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards non-preferential creditors
{excluding any shortfall to floating charge heldeors)

Shortfall to preferential crediters
Shortfall to fleating charge holder (brought down)

Esti d deficiencyfaurplus as reg: creditors

Issued and called up share capital

i total defi /surplus as regards members

Estimated to
Realise
£

=

Signature %{I \L rh \,/_ j Date

15 FEERUARY 2018




COMPANY CREDITORS

Note: You mustinglude all creditors and identify all ereditors under hire-purchase, chattel lzasing or conditional sale agreements and customers
claiming ameunts paid in advance of the supply of goods or services and creditors claiming retention of title over property in the company's

possession,
Amount of debl] Detaifs of any security held by | Date securty Vaiue of
Name of Creditor or Claimant Address (with postcode) £ craditor given security £
N/A N/A N/A, NIA N/A N/A

Signature ﬁ/ﬂb / "\..- _ Date 15 FEBRUARY 2018
=/

COMPANY SHAREHOLDERS

Name of Sharehcider

Address (with postcode)

No. Gf shared
held

Neminal Value

Details of shares held

Zinc Hotels Limited

cfo Rees Pollock, 35 New
Bridge Street, Londen EC$V
6BW

111 Ordinary share of £1

TOTALS

A
Signature s N Date 15 FEBERUARY 2018
L I




(a) Insert name
and address and
registered office of
the company

() Insert date

A - Summary of Asseta

f affsi
Statement of affzirs ASSETS
Name of Company Company aumber
Zinc Puckrup Hali 1 Limited 09115682
Assets sublect ta fixed charge:
In the Court case number
High Court of Justice, Business and Property Caurts of 220 of 2048
England and Wales, Insplvancy and Companies List

Less: Due to secured craditcr

Surplus / (Shortfail) to secured creditor

Statement as to the affairs of
Zine Puckrup Hali 1 Limited
C/O Rees Pallock, 35 Mew Brdge Street, London, EC4V 6BW

Assets subject to floating charge:

Unpaid share capital
on the 8 January 2017 pa P

the date that the company entered administration

Statement of Truth

| believe that the facts stated in this statement of affairs are & fulf, true and complate
statemant of the affairs of the above company as at 9 January 2018 the date that the
company entered administration

Full name VINCENT AZIZ TCHENGUIZ b?n P SHER

Signed ML NN \b)\.ﬁ\h‘\ ] total assets availatle for p Jal creditors

¥ N .
Dated anmvmc%yuo; ) m‘. mm mm ” JJ
f Signature QOate

Book Value
£

Estimated to
Realise
£

15 FEBRUARY 2018




A1 - Summary of Liabl\ities

Estimated total assets avallabla for preferentlal creditors
{Garried from page A)

Liabilities
Preferential creditars:-

Estimated deficiancylsurplus as reg; preforantial creditors

Estimated prescribed part of net property whare appiicabie {to carry forward}
Estimated (otal assets available for floating charga holders

Debts secured by fioating charges

" 3 Anfint

y/surplus of assets after floating chargas

Estimated prescribad part of net property where applicable {brought down}

Total assets avallable to unsecured creditors

Unsaecured non-preferential claims (excluding any shortfall to floating charge
holders)

U ¢ defici plua as regards non-preferential creditors
ﬁano_.._&:uu:«u:o&s_:ﬂ:cmn_:nn:uqun:a_auﬂu

Shenfal to preferantial creditors
Shertfail to floating charge holder (brought down)

Estimated deficlency/sumplus as regards creditors
Issued and called up share capital

Estimated fotal deficiency/surplus as regards members

Estimated to
Realise
£

Signature Date

15 FEBRUARY 2018

COMPANY CREDITORS
Note: You must inglude all creditors and identify all creditars unde hire-purchase, chattel leasing or canditioral sale agreements and customers

claiming amounts paid in advance of the supply of goods or services and creditors claiming retention of title over property in the company’s

possession,

va
Signature ﬁ M Vf/ )\ "~ Date 15 FEBRUARY 2018

COMPANY SHAREHOLDERS

Details of shares held

1|1 Ordinary share of £1

Nominal Value

No. Of shared

held

Address (with postcode)

c/o Rees Pollock, 35 New

Bridge Street, London EC$V

6BW

Name of Shareholder

Zinc Hotels Limited

TOTALS

—_—

/ Y} Date 15 FEBRUARY 2018

Vs

Signature ﬂ‘—ﬂ

(2) Ingert name
and address and
registered office of
the company

(b) Insert date

Statement of affairs

Engiand and Wales, Insclvency and Cor

panies List

Namae of Company Cormpany number
Zine Puckrup Hall 2 Limited 09115670

In the Court case number
High Court of Justice, Business and Property Courts of 221 of 2018

Staternent as to the affairs of
Zine Puckrup Hall 2 Limited
C/O Rees Pollock, 36 New Bridge Street, London, EC4V 6BW

on the 9 January 2017
the date that the company enterad administration

Statemnent of Truth

I'believe that the facts stated in this statement of affairs are a full, true and complete
statement of the affairs of the above company as at 9 January 2018 the date that the

company entered administration

Full name VINGENT AZIZ Tehenguz §JROE b%m.tmm

L,

Sigred ,,%/ JD

Dated 15 FEBRUARY 2018




A - Summary of Agsets

A1 - Summary of Liab

ASSETS

Assels gublect {0 fixed charge:

Less: Dua to secured creditor

Surplus / (Shortfall} to secured creditor

Assats subject 1o Hleating charge:
Unpaid share capital

~
Estimated tctal assets avaitaple for ntal creditors

Signature b‘. \.NKN\\ / Date

Book Value
£

Estimated o
Realise
£

15 FEBRUARY 2018

Estimated total assets available for praforential creditors
{Carried from page A)

Liabilities
Praferential creditors:-

Estimated defictencylsurplus as regards preferential creditors
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (to carry forward}
Estimated total assets avallable for floating charge holders

Debts secured by floating charges

Estimated deficiency/surplus of assets after floating charges

Estimated prascribed part of net property where applicable (brought down}
Total anssts available to unsecured creditors

Unsacured ron-praferential claims {exciuding any shertfall to floating charge
hokiers)

= N "

i iency/surplus as reg non-preferential creditors
{excluding any shortfall to floating charge hoidars)

Shortfall to preferantial creditors
Shartfall to floating charge holder {brought down)

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards creditors
lssued and calied up share capital

Estimated total deficiency/surplus as regards members

Estimated to
Realise
£

Signature Date

15 FEBRUARY 2018




COMPANY CREDITORS

Note: You must include all creditors and identify all creditors under hire-purchase, chattel leasing ar conditional sale agreements and customers
claiming amounts paid in advance of the supply of goods or services and crediters claiming retention of title over property in the company's

possession.
Amount of debt] Details of any security keld by | Date security Value af
Name of Creditor or Claimant Address {with postcede) £ creditor given security £
N/A NIA N/A NIA NiA N/A

+ g

LT -
Signature 04‘, W / l / Date 15 FEBRUARY 2018

COMPANY SHAREHOLDERS
No. Of shared
Name of Shareholder Address (with postcode) heid Nominal Value Details of shares held
Zinc Hotels Limited c/o Rees Fallock, 35 New 1 1|1 Grdinary share of £1
Bridge Street, London EC$V
EBW
TOTALS 1 1
Signature ﬁ“ ﬂ"é dr\ 3y Date 15 FEBRUARY 2018
4 A =y




{a) Ingert name
and address and
registerad office of
the company

(b} Insert date

A - Summary of Azsets

Statemeny of affairs

Name of Company Company number
2Zinc Puckrup Hall 3 Limited 09115736

Inthe Court case number
High Court of Justice, Business and Property Courts of 185 of 2018
England and Wales, \nsolvency and Companies List

Statement as to the affairs of
Zine Puckrup Hail 3 Limited
C/0O Rees Pollock, 35 New Bridge Street, London, EC4V 8BW

on the 8 January 2017
the date that the company entered administration

Statement of Truth

| belweve that the facts stated in this statement of affairs are a full, true and complete
staterment of the affairs of the above company as at 8 January 2018 the date that the
company entered administration

Full name VINCENT AZIZ TCHENGUIZ ?? @Q&mmﬁ

swee___ M \N\n I QA

| k _m 7
Dated 15 mmﬂxgmﬁ 1

ASSETS

Agsets subject to fixed charge:

Less: Due to secured creditor

Surpius / (Shortfall} to secured creditor

Assets subject to fieating charge:
Unpaid share capital

Estimated total assals available fogfraferential creditors

Signature J/ " Date

Book Value
£

Estimated to
Realise
£

15 FEBRUARY 2018




Al - Summary of Liabitities

Estimated total assets available for prafarential creditors
(Carriad from page A}

Liabilities
Preferential creditors:-

._;nn..z,aguaoﬂef.. zmﬂ
Estimated prescribed part of net proparty whare applicable (to carry forward)
Estimated total assels available for Nioaling charge holders

Debts secured by floating cnarges

Estimated deficlency/surplus of assots after floating charges

Estimated prescribed part of net property where gpplicable (brought down}
Total assets avaiable to unsecured creditors

Unsecured non-preferential claims {excluding any shortfall to floating charge
halders)

Estimated deficiancy/surplus as regards non-preferential creditors
{excluding any shortfall to Hoating charge holders)

Shortfak to preferential creditors
Shortfall to floating charge holder {brought down)

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards creditors
Issued and called up share capital

Estimated total deficiency/surplus as regards members

Fstimated to
Realise
£

/o
o feflh NN

15 FEBRUARY 2018

COMPANY CREDITORS
No_te; You must include all creditors and identify all creditors under hire-purchase, chattel leasing or conditional sale agreements and customers
claiming amounts paid in advance of the supply of goods or services and creditors claiming retention of tifle over property in the company’s

possession.

Value'of

sacurity £

N/A

Date security

given

NIA

cradior

N/A

Date 15 FEBRUARY 2018

Amaount of debt] Details of any secunty held by

NIA

Address (with postcade}

NfA

s e o, 7/ ).

Name of Crediter or Claimant

NIA

Ca

=




COMPANY SHAREHOLDERS

Details of sharas held

Nominal Value

111 Ordinary share of £1

held

Na. Of shared

Address (with postcode)
c/o Rees Pollack, 35 New

Bridge Street, London EC$V

6BW

Nama of Shareholder

Zine Hotels Limited

TOTALS

sone ofid_

Date 15 FEBRUARY 2018

“""\
AR

<D

(a) Insert name
and address and
registered office of
the company

(b} Insert date

Statement of affairs

|Name of Company Company number
Zinc Puckrup Hall 4 Limited 09115704

In the Court case number
High Court of Justice, Business and Property Courts of 182 of 2018
Engtand and Wales, Insolvancy and Companies List

Statement as to the affairs of
Zinc Puckrug Hall 4 Limited
C/0 Rees Pollock, 35 New Bridge Street, London, EC4V 8BW

on the 9 Jahuary 2017
the date that the company ertered administration

Statement of Truth

| beiieve that the facts stated in this statement of affairs are a full, true and complete

statement of the affairs of the above cotmpany ag at 9 January 2018 the date that the
company entered administration

Full name  VINCENT AZIZ TCHENGUIZ bm%/ &&mﬁm

Signed i\ A rﬁ)\-&\m\
Dated 1 mmmy._bxﬁmf._ 8




A - Summary of Assets

A1 - Summary of Liabilites

ASSETS

Assets subject to fixed charge:

Lese: Dye to secured creditor

Surpius / (Shortfall) to secured creditor

Assets subjact to floating charge
Unpaid share capital

total assets ilabl

Esti 5\:.
Signature %«\ § 3] /

4._‘

creditors

Date

Book Value
£

Estimated to
Realise

15 FEBRUARY 2018

d total asseis ble for preferential creditors
{Carriod from page A)

Llabiiities
Prafarential creditors:-

Estimated deficiancy/surplus as regards peeferential craditors

Estimated prescribed part of net property whera applicabla {to carry ferward}

Estimated total assets available for floating charge

Debts secured by floating charges

Estimated deficlency/surplus of assets after floating charges
Eslimated prescribed part of net property where applicadle {brought down)

Total assets available to d credit

u d non-prefarsntial clams
holders)

ing any shortfall to floating charge

Estimated y/surp/us as regards non-preferential creditors
{axcluding any shortfall to floating charge holders)

wfall to prefarsntial erad
Shortfall to floating charge holder {brought down)

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards creditors

Issuad and callad up share capitat

i tolal defici Jsurplus a8 regard E

Estimated to

Realise
£

Signature (/o K\ Date

15 FEBRUARY 2018



COMPANY CREDITORS

Mote: You must include all creditors and identify all creditars under hire-purchase, chattel leasing or conditional sale agreements and customers
claiming amounts paid in advance of the supply of goods or services and creditors claiming retention of title over property in the company's

possession.
rnount of debi] Details of any security held by | Dale security Valueof
Name of Creditor or Claimant Address {with pestcode} £ creditor given security £
N/A NiA N/A N/A N/A N/A
J —
Signature M SN Date 15 FEBRUARY 2018
+—+ - —
—
COMPANY SHAREHOLDERS
. OF shared
Name of Shareholder Address {with postcode) held Nominal Value Detalis of shares held
Zine Hotels Limited ¢/o Rees Pallock, 356 New 1 t|1 Ordinary share of £1
|Bridge Street, London EC$V
EBW
—

TOTALS

1 1

Signature \&—ﬁéf U:\ Date 15 FEBRUARY 2018

a




(a) [nsert name
and address and
registered office of
the company

{b) Insert date

A - Summary of Assets

Statement of affairs ASSETS
Mame of Cempany Company nurnbar
Zinc Northampton 1 Limited 09116701 .
Assels subject to fixed charge:
inthe Court case number
High Court of Justice, Business and Property Courts of 216 of 2018
England and Wales Insolvency and Companies Lisi

Less: Due to secured creditor

Surplus / {Shortfsll) to secured creditor

Statement as to the affairs of

Zine Northampton 1 Limited

C/O Rees Pollock, 35 New Bridge Street, Landon, EC4V 8BW
Assals subject to ficating charge:
Unpaid share capital

on the 9 January 2017

the date that the company entered administration

Statement of Truth

| beligve that the facts stated in this statement of affairs are a full, true and complete
statement of the affairs of the above company as at § January 2018 the date that the
company entered administration

Full pame _\INCENT AZIZ TCHENGUIZ b& v W\}Tﬁn

3 ,\ N Estimated totai assets available for preferential crediters
— r

Dated 15 FEBRUARY 2018

Signature Date

Book Valus
£

Estmated o
Realise

15 FEBRUARY 2018




A1 - Summary of Liabllites

Estimated total asgets avallable for preferential creditars
{Carried from page A}

Lfabilities
Praferentisl creditors:-

Estimatad daficlencyfaurplus as regards preforential craditors
Estimated prascribed part of net properly whare applizable {to carry forward)
Estimated total ansets available for fleating ¢harge holders

Debts secured by floaling cherges

Estimated deficlency/aurplus of assets after floating charges

Estimated prescribed part of nel praparty where applicable {brought down)

Total agsets available to unsecured craditors

~

Unsecured non-prefarential claims (exciuding any shertiall to fioaling charge
holders)

Estimated deficiency/surpius as regards nan-preferentlal creditors
(excluding any shortfall to floating charge holdars)

Shortfall to preferential creditors
Shortfall to floating charge holdar {(brought down)

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards creditors
lesued and called up ahere capital

[ d total defici

'y plus a8 regards members

Estimated to
Realiss
£

Signature Date

15 FEBRUARY 2018

COMPANY CREDITORS

Hote: fou must include 2i crediters and identify ali creditors under hire-purchase, chattel leasing or conditional sale agreements and customers
claiming amounts paid in advance of the supply of goods or services and creditors claiming retention of title over property in the company's

possession.

Value of
security £

N/A

given

N/A

N/A

Amount of debt| Details ol any secunty Feld by | Date security
£ creditor

A

Address {with postcods)

N/A

r [
Signatureﬂ. ﬂ/{/ / 7 Y ) Date15 FEBRUARY 2018

Name of Creditor o Claimant

NIA

v el




COMPANY SHAREHOLDERS

Details of shares held

111 Ordinary shara of £1

Nominal Value

0. Of shared

held

Addrass (with postcode)

cia Rees Paollock, 35 New

Bridge Street, London EC$V

EBW

Name of Shareholder

Zinc Hotels Limited

TOTALS

Signature /2. M 5 /) - Date 15 FEBRUARY 2018

+

Statement of affairs

Name of Company Company number
Zinc Northampton 2 Limited 08115703
[inthe Court case number

High Court of Justice, Business and Property Courts of
England and Wales, Ingolvency and Companias List

187 of 2018

{a) Insett name
and address and
registered office of
the company Statemert as to the affairs of

Zinc Northampton 2 Limited

C/O Rees Poliock, 35 New Brigge Street, London, ECAV 6BW

(b) Insert date on the 8 January 2017
the date that the company entered administration

Statement of Truth

| believe that the facts stated in this statement of affairs are a fufl, true and complete
stalement of the affairs of the above company 2s at § January 2018 the date that the

company entered administration

Full name VINCENT AZIZ TCHENGUIZ Qbem. \m&.\mh

SSENYAN
Dated 1 mémmwgpxbc 18
— %

D R4,

—t




A - Summary of Assets

A1 - Summary of Liabilities

ASSETS

Assets subjact to fixed charge:

Less; Due to secured creditor

Surplus / {Shortfall) to secured creditor

Astats subject to floating charge:
Unpaid share capital

Eslimated total aseats available for prafagential creditors

Signatura 74~ £ Date

Bock Value
£

Eatimated to
Realise
£

15 FEBRUARY 2018

Estimatad total asaets available for preferantial craditore
{Carried from page A}

Liabllities
Preferantial craditors:-

Egtimated doficiency/surplus as regards preferential creditors
Estirmated prescribed part of net properly where applicable (to carry forward)
Estimated total assets available for floating charge holders

Debts secured by fleating charges

Estimated deficiency/surplus of asgets after floating charges
Estimated prascribed part of net property where applicable (brought down)
Total gasets avallable to unsecured craditors

Unsecured non-preferentis| claims {excluding any shorfall o fioating charge
holdars)

Estimated deficiencyisurplus as regards non-prafarential craditors
{excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders}

Shertfall o preferential craditors
Bhostfelt o ficating charge holder {prought down}

o dafleai

rpius as regards creditors
[ssued and called up share capiat

Estimatad total deflciency/surplus as regards members

Estimated to
Realise
£

A .

Signatura Date

15 FEBRUARY 2018




COMPANY CREDITORS

Note: You must include all creditors and identify all creditors under hire-purchase, chattel leasing or conditichal sals agreements and customers
claiming amounts paid in advance of the supply of goods or services and creditors claiming retention of title over property in the company's

possession.
Amount of debt] Detlails of any security held by | Date security Value of
Name of Creditor or Claimant Address (with postcode) £ creditor given security £
N/A N/A NA N/A, MN/A, N/A

2
Signature ﬂ\.% / / 2 Date 15 FEBRUARY 2018

COMPANY SHAREHOLDERS

Name of Shargholder

Address (with postcoda)

held

No. T shared

Nominal Value

Details of shares held

Zinc Hotels Limited

/o Ress Pallock, 35 New
1Bridge Street, London EC3V
SBW

1 1]1 Ordinary share of £1

TOTALS

1

1

Signature ﬂ,ﬁ% ‘6’)[\ . Date 15 FEBRUARY 2013
' el




(a) Insert name
and address and
registered office of
the company

(b} Insert date

Statement of affairs

A - Summary of Assets

Name of Company Company number
Zine Cobham 1 Limited 09115698

In the Court case number
High Court of Justice, Business and Property Courts of 179 of 2018
England and Wales, Insolvency and Companies List

Staternent as to the affairs of

Zinc Cobham 1 Limited
C/0 Rees Pollock, 35 New Bridge Street, London, EC4V 6BW

an the 8 January 2017
the datae that the company entered administration

Statement of Truth

| believe that the facts stated in this statement of affsirs are a full, true and complete
statement of the affairs of the above company as at 9 January 2018 the date that the
company entered administration

Fult name VINCENT AZIZ TCHENGUIZ ,%_‘._. \m&\m@m

Signed QT. .\Lm\ 3\;, )

Vs

Dated 15 FEBRUARY 2018

ASSETS

Assets subject to fixed charge:

Less: Due to secured creditor

Surpius / (Shortfell} to secured creditor

Assets subject to fivating charge:
Unpaid share capital

Estimated total asssts available for preferential creditors

ol 24V ) o

Book Value
£

Estimated to
Realise
£

15 FEBRUARY 2018




A1 - Summary of Liabilities

Estimated total assets avallable for preferential croditors
(Carried from page A}

Liabilities
Preferential creditors:-

defici I lus as regards pref lal creditors

Estimated prescribed part of net proparty where applicable (to camy forward)

Estimated total assets avallable for floating charge hold

Debts secured by floating charges

1 deficienc of assets after floating charges
Estimated prescribed part of net property whare applicable {braught down)
Total assets available to unsecured creditors

Unsecured non-preferential ciaims (excluding any shortfall Lo floating charge
holders)

Esti i as rag nan-pi ential ci

(excluding m_.____u:o_.mu_u te floating charge holdars)

Shortfall to preferential craditors
Shortfall to floating charge hoider {brought down)

E iency/surplus as regards creditors

{ssued and called up share capital

Estimated total deficiency/surplus as regards members

Estimated tc
Reaiise
£

Signature Qa.\ .RN_ C\/_ an Dale

'/

15 FEBRUARY 2018

COMPANY CREDITORS
Note: You must include all creditors and idenfify all creditors under hire-purchase, chattel leasing or conditional sale agreements and customers
claiming amounts paid in advance of the supply of goods or services and creditors claiming retention of title over property in the company's

possession.

Value of
security £

IN/A

given

N/A,

creditor

N/A

Arnount of debt] Details of any securty held by | Date security

N/A

Address (with postcode)

N/A

7/

Signature ﬂ.,,, M . 6’ V) Date 15 FEBRUARY 2018

Name of Creditor or Claimant

N/A




COMPANY SHAREHOLDERS

Details of shares held

1|1 Ordinary share of £1

Nominal Value

No. Of shared

held

Address (with postcode)
cfo Rees Pollock, 35 New

Bridge Street, London EC3V

6BW

Name of Shareholder

Zinc Hotels Limited

TOTALS

agnre [ J4

0 ) 7)) Date 15 FEBRUARY 2018

("

{a) Insert name
and address and
registered office of
the company

{h) Insert date

Statement of affalrs

Name of Company Company number
Zinc Cobham 2 Limited 09115729

In the Court case number
High Court of Justice, Business and Property Courts of 194 of 2018
England and Wales_Insolvency and Companies List

Staternent as to the affairs of

Zinc Cobham 2 Limited
C/C Rees Poliock, 35 New Bridge Strest, London, EC4V 6BW

on the 9 January 2017
the date that the company entered administration

Statement of Truth
ibeliave that the facts stated in this statement of affairs are a fuli, true and complete

statement of the affairs of the above company as at 9 January 2018 the date that the
company entered administration

Full name_VINCENT AZIZ TCHENGUIZ %hi& \‘%w%m..\m
Signed _Q.\ L™ %’r\&

v
Dated 15 _ukmmrkyms_ 2018




A« Summary of Asseta

ASSETS

Assets subject to fixed charge:

Less: Due to secured creditar

Surplus / (Shortfall) to secured creditor

Assels subject to floating charge:
Unpaid shars capital

Estimated fot2! assets available for preferential creditors

Signature Qaﬂ. E Date

¥ =

a\:LJ.

Book Value
£

Estimated to
Realise
£

15 FEBRUARY 2018

A1l - Summary of Liabliitlas

total assets avail for prefy ial creditors
{Carried from page A)

Llabilitles
Preferential creditors:-

yisurplus &8 reg p creditors

Estimated presaribed part of net property where applicable (to camy forward)

total assets available for floating charge hold
Debts secured by floating charges
Estimated deficiency/surplus of assets after floating charges
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (brought down)
Total assets available to unsacured creditors

Unsecured nan-preferential claims {(excluding any shortfall to flcating charge
holders)

Estimated defi yisurpius as regards non-preferential ¢reditors
{excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders)

Shortfall to preferential creditors
Shortfall to fleating charge holder (brought down)

def yisurplus as regards creditors

Issued and called up share capital

Estil i tota] y/Surplus as regards members

Estimatad to

Realise
£

Signature %ﬂ\ .m&.._\ e ..//\J\ Dato
o\

15 FEBRUARY 2018




COMPANY CREDITORS

Note: You must include all creditors and identify all crediters under hire-purchase, chattel leasing or conditional sale agreements and customers
claiming amounts paid in advance of the supply of goods or services and creditors elaiming retention of title over property in the company's

possession.
Amount of debt] Detalls of any security held by | Date security Value of
Name of Creditor or Claimant Address (with postcode) £ creditor given security £
N/A N/A NiA N/A N/A N/A
Signature ﬁ‘ l/'/{ Date 15 FEBRUARY 2018
L L
—
Y p
COMPANY SHAREHOLDERS

Name of Shareholder

Address (with postcode)

No. Of shared

held

Nominal Value

Details of shares held

Zinc Hotels Limited

cfo Rees Poallock, 35 New
Bridge Street, London EC$V
B8BW

1

-

1 Ordinary share of £1

TOTALS|

Signature

L 2k

Date 15 FEBRUARY 2018

K @




() Insert name
and address and
registered office of
the company

(b) Insert date

Statement of affairs

A - Summary of Assats

Name of Company Company number
Zinc Nottingham 1 Limited 09115737

In the Count case number
High Court of Justice, Business and Praparty Courts of 200 of 2018
England and Wales, Insolvency and Companies List

Statemert a5 1o the affairs of
Zing Nottingham 1 Limitad
GO Rees Poliock, 35 New Bridge Street, London, ECAV 6BW

qn the 8 January 2017
the date that the company entered administration

Statemnent of Truth

| betieve that the facts stated in this staternent of affairs are a full, true and complete
statement of the affairs of the above company as at 9 January 2018 the date that the
company entered administration

Full name  VINGENT AZIZ TCHENGUIZ @@m \\&\m.&

signes_ Y, N\Jﬂ/ Q)\MN\W\

!
Dated 15 FEBRUARY 2018

ASSETS

Agsals subject to fixed charge:

Lezs: Due to secuned creditor

Surpius / {Shortfall} to secured creditor

Assets subect to floating charge:
Unpaid share capital

Estimated total agsets aveilabie for pretaganual creditors
Signsture \?\ KM v w u Date

Bork Value
£

Estsnated to
Realise
£

15 FEBRUARY 2018




At - Summary of Liabilltios

Fstimated total assate available for preferential creditors
{Garried from page A)

Liabllities
Prefarential creditors:-

Estimated deficlency/surplus as regards preferential creditors

Estimated prescribed part of net proparty whete applicable {to camy forwand)

Egtimatad total assets ilabte for floating charge h
Debts secwrad by floating charges

Estimated deficloncy/surplus of assets after floating charges
Estimated prescribad part of net property where applicable {hrgught down)
Total assets availabla to unsecured creditors

Unsacurad non-prefarential claims (exciuding eny shortfail to floating charge
holdare)

Estimated deflcioncy/surplus as regards nen-preferentia) creditors
{excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders)

Shortfall to preferential creditors
Shortfall to floating charge halder (brought down)

Estimatad deficiency/surplus as regarda creditors
issued ant called up share capital

Estimatad total daficiency/surplus as regards members

Estimated to
Realise
£

Signature: Date

15 FEBRUARY 2018

COMPANY CREDITORS
Note: You must include all creditors and identify all craditors under hire-purchase, chattef leasing or conditional sale agreements and customers
claiming amounts paid in advance of the supply of goods or $ervices and creditors claiming retention of title aver property in the company's

possessian,

Value of

securty £

N/A

Date secunty

given

N/A

creditor

N/A

Amount of debt] Detalls of 2ny securty held by

N/A

Address fwith postcode)

N/A

Name of Craditor or Claimant

N/A

Date 15 FEBERUARY 2018

swre e flly 2/ DT

7




COMPANY SHAREHOLDERS

Details of shares held

Nominal Value

1[1 Ordinary share of £1

Ng. Of shared

held

Address {with postcode)
c/o Rees Poliock, 35 New

Bridge Street, Londaon ECSV

BBW

Name of Shareholder

Zinc Hotels Limited

TOTALS

ssns I Lo

Date 15 FEBRUARY 2018

)I\

-

+

Statement of affairs

Mame of Company Company numbar
Zinc Nottingham: 2 Limited 09115734

In the Court case number
High Court of Justice, Businass and Property Courts of 180 of 2018
England and Walss, Insalvency and Companies List

{a) Insett name
and address and
registered office of
the company Statement as lo the affairs of
Zinc Nottingham 2 { imited
Cl0 Reas Poliock, 35 New Bridge Street, London, EC4V 6BW

(b} Insert date on the 9 January 2017
the date that the company entered administration

Statement of Truth

I believe that the facls stated in this statement of affairs are a full, true and complete

statement of the affairs of ihe abave company as at 9 danuary 2018 the date that the
campany enterad administration

Fult name VINCENT AZIZ TCHENGUIZ 53% L&wm\mﬂ

Signed I,_m V/ ./N_V/ %}r PR\

Dated 15 FEBRUARY 2018




A - Summary of Asseta

Af - Summary of Liabilities

ASSETS

Asants subject to fixed charge-

Less: Dus to secured craditor

Surplus / (Shortfall) o secured creditor

Asgsets subject to floating charge:
Unpaid share capital

Estimatad totzl asssts available for prefergntial creditors

Signature %r\ Date

Bock Value
|3

Estimatag to
Realise
£

15 FEBRUARY 2018

Estimated total assets availatle for preferential creditors
{Carriad from page A}
Liakilities

Praferentia! creditors:-

" " " r

yisurplue a8 reg p tial creditors

Estimated prescribed part of nat property where applicable (fo carry forward)
Estimatad total agsets available for floating charge holders

Debts secured by floating charges

Estimated deflcisncy/surplus of assets after floating charges

Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable {brought down)
Total agsets available to unsecured creditors

Unsecured non-prefarential claims (exciuding any shortfall to foeting chasge
holdarg)

Estimated deflcienty/surplus 38 regards non-preferential creditorg
{exctiuding any shortfali to floating charge holders)

Shortfall to preferential creditors
Shotfall o floating charge holder {brought down)

Estimated defleiencylsutplus 88 regards creditors

lssued and caliad up share capital

Estimated total defi yiaurplus 2s

9!

Estmated fo
Realise
£

t
Signature %.\ Date

15 FEBRUARY 2018




COMPANY CREDITORS

tha:_ You must inclu‘de_\ all creditors and identify ail creditors under hire-purchase, chattel leasing or conditional sale agreements and customers
claiming amounts paid in advance of the supply of goods of services and creditors claiming retention of fitle aver property in the company's

possession.
_ mount of debt] Detalls of any secunty held by | Date securl Value of
Name of Creditor or Glaimant Address (with postcode) £ creditor Y given ¢ securityoi
N/A N/A NIA N/A N/A N/A
Vd o
Signature ﬁv ;0./{_ / )/5' Date 15 FEBRUARY 2018
T 6—’/
COMPANY SHAREHOLDERS
No. Of shared
Name of Shareholder Address {with postcode) held Nominal Value Details of shares held
Zinc Hotels Limited c/o Rees Poliock, 35 New 1 1|1 Ordinary share of £1
Bridge Street, London ECEY
GBW
TOTALS! 1 1

ﬁ -
Signature 0- M » /A Date 15 FEBRUARY 2018
L e




{a) Insert name
and address and
registered office of
the company

(b} Insert date

Statement of affalrs

A - Summary of Assets

Name of Company Company number
Zinc York 1 Limited 09115939

In the Court case number
High Court of Justice, Business and Property Courts of 182 of 2018
England and Wales Ingolvency and Companies List

Staternent as lo the affairs of
Zinc Yark 1 Limited
C!C Rees Pollock, 35 New Bridge Street, London, EC4V 6BW

on the 9 January 2017
the date that the company entered administration

Statement of Truth

| bedieve that the facts stated in this statement of affalrs are a full, true and complete
statement of the affairs of the above company as at 9 January 2018 the date that the
company antered administration

Full name VINCENT AZIZ TCHENGUIZ Om.h ?&\\Wh
Signed rfm hY 2/ _\v‘r. §\

T
Dated 15 FEERUARY NNZm

ASSETS

Assets subject to fixed charge:

Less: Due to sacured creditor

Surplus 7 {Shertfall) to secured creditor

Assets subject fo fleating charge:
Unpaid share capital

Estimated total assets available for preferent ditors
Signature Date

Book Value
£

Estimated to
Realise
£

15 FEBRUARY 2018




A1 - Summary of Liabilities

Estimated total assets available for prefarential creditors
(Carried from page A)

Liabilities
Preferential creditors:-

y/surplus as reg p ial ereditors

Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (to camy forward)
Estimated total assets available for fleating charge holders

Dabts sacured by floating charges

Estimated deficiency/surplus of assets after fleating charges

Estimated prescribad part of net proparty where applicabie (brought down)
Total assets available to unsecured creditors

Unsecured ron-preferential claims {excluding any shortfall to fioating charge
holders)

i iciencylsurplus as regards non-preferentlal creditors
nmxn_:n__._nu:..m:oan_:oaoun_._un_.nao_.o_no;".

Shertfall to preferential creditors
Shortfall to floating charge holder (brought down)

Estimated deficiencyisurplus as regards creditors
{ssued and called up share capital

Estimated total deficiency/surplus as regards members

Estimated to
Realise
£

/e \d/

15 FEERUARY 2018

COMPANY CREDITORS

Note: You must include all creditors and identify all creditors under hire-purchase, chattel leasing or conditional sale agreements and customers

claiming amounts paid in advance of the supply of goods or services and creditors claiming retention of title over property in the company’s

possession.

Value of

security £

NIA

given

N/A

creditor

N/A

Date 15 FEBRUARY 2018

Amount of debi] Detalls of any secunty held by | Date security

N/A

—

Address (with postcode)

N/A

V.

N

Name of Creditor or Claimant

N/A




COMPANY SHAREHOLDERS

Details of shares held

1|t Ocdinary share of £1

Nominal Value

No Of shared

held

Address (with postcade)

c/o Rees Pollock, 35 New

6BW

Name of Shareholder

Zing Hotels Limited

|Bridge Street, London ECSV

TOTALS

Date 15 FEBRUARY 2018

“ ~

{a) Insert name
and address and
registered office of
the company

{b) Insert date

Statemnent of affairs

Name of Company Company number
Zing York 2 Limited 09115916

In the Court case number
High Court of Justice, Business and Property Courts of 208 of 2018
England and Wales _Insalvency and Companies List

Statement as fo the affairs of

Zinc York 2 Limited
C/O Rees Pollcck, 35 New Bridge Street, London, EC4V 6BW

on the 9 January 2017
the date that the company aritered administration

Statement of Truth
| believe that the facts stated in this statemant of affairs are a full, true and complete

statement of the affairs of the above company as at 9 January 2018 the date that the
company entered admiristration

Full name_VINGENT AZIZ TCHENGUIZ bp R \ ASHER. .
Signed ﬁ N /. NM‘
Eﬁn ,_m/vummwvzﬂ/\ Tq_m




A - Summary of Assets

ASSETS

Assets subject fo fixed charge:

Less: Due to secured creditor

Surplus / {Shorifall) to secured creditor

Assets subject to floating charge:
Unpeid share capital

Estimated total assets availabie ,ﬂo_.\«ma.‘m: greditors

s Lo U D, V) o
N

Book Value
£

Estimated to
Realise
£

A1 - Summary of Liabliitles

15 FEBRUARY 2018

Estimated total assets avatlable for preferential creditors
{Carried from page A}

Liabilities
Preferantial creditors:-

yiaurplus as reg p ial creditors

Estimated prescribed part of net property whare applicable (to carry forward)

Esti total assets available for g charge hold

Debts secured by floating charges

Estimated deficiencyisurplus of assets after floating charges
Estimated prescribed part of net proparty where applicable (brought down)

Total aasets available to unsecured creditors

Unsecured non-preferential claims (excluding any shortfall to floating charge
holders)

Estimated deficiencyl as reg. non-preforential creditors
?xn_..a_:nn...<n__o_.=-=_u=o-=:mn_._wéo:o_nuaw

Shortfell to preferential creditors
Shortfall to floating charge hoider (brought down)

Estimated defici fsurplus as regards creditors

Y

Issued and cafled up share capitzl

E total L plus as regy: ]

Estmated to
Reallse
£

m

BT -

)
U7l

15 FEBRUARY 2018




COMPANY CREDITORS

Note: You must include ali creditors and identify all creditors under hire-purchase, chattel leasing or conditional sale agreements and customers
claiming amounts paid in advance of the supply of goods or services and creditors olaiming retention of title over property in the company's

possession.
Amount of debt] Details of any security held by | Date security Value of
Name of Creditor or Claimant Address (with postcode) £ creditor given security £
NIA, NiA NA N/A NiA IN/A,
-

-y

Z / -
) Date 15 FEBRUARY 2018
e

COMPANY SHAREHOLDERS

Name of Shareholder

Address {with postcode)

MNa. Of shared
held

Nominal Value

Details of shares held

Zinc Hotels Limited

c/o Rees Pollock, 35 New
Bridge Street, London EC$V
6BW

1

1

1 Ordinary share of £1

TOTALS

1

1

Signature ﬂv ﬁj I‘/,_ T\ rDate 15 FEBRUARY 2018
7 %




Zinc Hotels (Holdings) Limited and Its subsidfaries ~ in Ad ration {the Ci )

Appendix D. Administrators’ Receipts and Payments
Account for the period 9 January 2018 to
23 February 2018

ZHL
£
Floating charge assets
Receipts
Cash at bank 984,289
584,289
Payments
Category 1 disbursements;
Statutory advertising 677
(677)
Balance of floating charge assats 983,612
Represented by
Interest bearing account 983,477
VAT receivable 135
083,612

Note: The above may be subject to small reunding differences.

ZHHL, ZHFL and the Leasehold Companies

Receipts

Payments

Total balance -

Note: There has been no receipts or payments in any of the 24
companies. Only one Receipts and Payments Account has been
pravided which reflects the position for each of these entities.

Administrators’ Statement of Prapesals
ADM401

19

ZInc Holeds {Holdings) Limited and ts subsidiarles — In Administration {the Companles)

Appendix E. Administrators’ fees and pre~administration
costs

Administrators’ fees

The basis of the Administrators’ fees may be fixed on one or more of the following bases,
and different bases may be fixed for different duties performed by the Administrators:

« a percentage of the value of the assets with which they have to deal;

= by reference to time properly spent by them and their staff dealing with matters
arising (n the Administrations; ot

» as a set amount,

On these assignments it Is proposed that the basis of the Administrators’ fees shall be
fixed as follows:

s+ ZHHL, ZHL & ZKFL - as a combination of the following bases:

* by reference to the time properly spent by the Adminlstrators and their staff on
matters arising In the Administrations in respect of all matters, save for time
spent {n relation to the realisations associated with the sale of the Hotels; and

« as a percentage of the gross value realised from the sales of the Hotels, being
0.25%.

« The Leasehold Companles: set amount {fixed fee) of £10,000 plus VAT for each of
the 22 entlties.

The Administrators have proposed the above fees based on the complexities associated
with the group structure and nature of assets invalved, Furthermore, costs associated
with statutory administration matters are based on previous experience In similarly
complex situatlons.

As stated in section 8, the Administrators belleve that there is no prospect of a dividend
becoming avaifable for creditors other than by way of a Prescribed Part, In ZHL only.
Consequently, unless meetings of the Companies are requisitfoned, the basis of the
Administrators’ remuneration shall be subject to the approval of the Secured Parties, and
the preferentlal creditors if a dividend Is avallable for them (noting that at present the
Administrators are not aware of any preferential creditors in any of the Companles).
Should a creditors’ committee be established, it shall be part of the committee’s duties to
determine the basls or bases of the Administrators’ fees and authorise their
disbursements.

Subject to the approval of the Secured Parties, it Is proposed that the Administrators will
draw fees when funds are available,

Administrators’ Statement of Proposals
ADM401 20




Zinc Hotels (Heldings) Limited and Its subsidiaries - in Adr lon (the € les)

Pre-administration costs

AlixPartners (UK) LLP was engaged by the Secured Partfes on a time costs basis, under
an engagement letter dated 26 June 2017, with further addendums agreed on 3 October
2017 and 7 Novernber 2017,

Pre-administration fees charged and expenses incurred by AllxPartners are as follows:

Amount

Brief description Total amount Amount Payment unpaid
Charged by of sarvices provided charged £ paid £ made by £
AlixPartners Strategic contingency £309,428 plus  £309,428 plus Secured -
UK LLP planning in advance of E546 £546 Partles

the administration disbursements disbursements

appeointments,
Ashurst LLP Strategic contingency £13,686 £13,686 Secured -

planning in advance of Parties

the administration
appointments and week
1 administration task

planning.
Burges Salmon Independent review of £110,686 plus  £110,686 plus Secured -
LLP securlty and validity of £312 E312 Parties
appointrent, disbursements  disbursements

cansideration or
appolntrment route and
general advice with view
to entering
administration.

Pre-administration costs are not included in the fee estimate set out in Appendix E.

Adminlstrators’ Statement of Proposals
ADM401 1

Zinc Hotels (Holdings) Limited and its subsidiarles - in Adminlstration (the Compantes)

Administrators’ fee estimates

ZHHL, ZHL and ZHFL

Detalls of the work that the Administrators envisage being required to achieve their
selected objectives, and to comply with the statutory and regulatory duties that are
imposed upon themn as a consequence of their appelnitment are set out in section 5.

The anticipated amount of work and the costs associated with the Administration
matters, except for time spent In relation to the realisations assodiated with the sale of

the Hotels, are set out below.

ZHL Hours  Blended rate  Anticipated
Activity category anticipated per hour £ cost £
Trading 60.7 509 30,904
Reallsation of assets ﬁmxn_:.n___..m.ro_mmuwv 74.4 403 29,963
Administration (Including statutory reporting) 152.8 542 82,776
u=<mwn_‘m‘m=o:m 25 372 9,310
Crediters (claims and distribution) 59 372 21,970
Other matters 14 . 372 5,077

180,000

ZHHL Hours  Blended rate  Anticipated
Activity category anticipated per hour £ cost £
Trading 5.3 520 2,756
Realisation of assets nmxn__._a_:a Hotels) 11.1 479 5,321
Administration {including statutory reporting} 57.5 479 27,565
Investigations . T o 15 372 5,586
Creditors {clalms and distribution) 22.1 372 8,230
Other matters 1.5 372 m.am

ZHFL Hours  Blended rate
Activity categery anticipated per hour £
Trading 5.8 520
Reatisation of assets (excluding Hotels) 11.3 481
Administration (inciuding statutory reporting) 58.1 481
Investigations 15 372
Cradltors (claims and distribution) 17.4 372
Other matters 4.2 372

Administrators’ Statement of Proposals
ADMA0

22



Zinc Hotels {Holdings) Limited and its subslidlartes - in Administration (the Cempanies)

The above estimates are based on information which has heen made available to the
Administrators to date. Should any matters arlse, such as investigatory matters and/or
additional realisable assets, further time will be incurred dealing with such matters.
Similarly If the Administrators encounter any protracted realisations, such as those
associated with the potential Capex and other claims, further time will be Incurred in
finalising matters, If applicable, the Administrators will advise creditors in further
communicatiens,

Administrators’ dishursements

The below table details the anticipated category 1 disbursements which will be incurred
by the Administrators for the Companies In total.

Anticipated cost £

Category 1 disbursements:

Specific penalty bond 1,335
Statutory advertising 700
Travel and subsistence 5,000
Storage mc.n_
Stationery and postage 100

The Administrators require prior appreval from the Secured Parties to draw category 2
disbursements. The request to draw these disbursements will be Issued to the relevant
creditors with this repart. Categery 2 disbursements are set out in Appendix G.

Expenses of the Administrations

The below table details the anticlpated expenses which will be incurred by third parties
whilst dealing with the Administrations.

Anticipated cost £

Legal costs £2 miltion - £2.4 million
Agent's fees 0.65-0.75% of realisations*
Tax advice £20,000 - £40,000
Insurance © E3,000£5,000
Data room £5,000 - £15,000

*Note: The agent’s fee has not yet been agreed, but is likely to be based on a % of
realisations.

Administrators’ Statement of Praposals
ADM401 23

ZInc Hotels (Holdings) Limited and its subsidiaries - in Administration (the Companles)

Appendix F. Administrators’ details of time spent to date

The below costs are the Administrators’ time costs for all matters of the Adminlistrations,
save for time spent in relation to the realisations assoclated with the sale of the Hotels.

ZHL

Total ime costs for the Period are £60,951. This represents 114 hours at an average rate
of £467 per hour,

Hours Blended rate

Activity category incurred per hour £ Time cost £
Trading 5.7 509 2,902
x.mm_amzo.._ of assets ) i1.5 o nou ‘ ‘m.muu
Administration (including statutory reporting) 87.8 542 47,563
Creditors (claims and distribution) 9 535 4,813

Fotal 60,951

ZHHL

Total time costs for the Period are £27,880, This represents 57 hours at an average rate
of £488 per hour.

Hours Blended rate

Activity category incurred per hour £ Time cost £
Trading 0.3 520 156
Reallsation of assets . L1 T 210 21
Administration {including statutory reporting} 48.6 486 23,619
n_.n.n_._ﬁou.. A.n_m__.sm and distribution} 7 546 3,874

ZHFL

Total time costs for the Period are £32,372, This represents 66 hours at an average rate
of £490 per hour.

Hours Blended rate

Activity category incurred per hour £ Time cost £
Trading 0.8 520 416
Realisation of assets 6.8 481 3,271
Administration (including statutory reparting) 48,1 481 23,119
Creditors {claims and distribution) 10.4 535 5,566

32,372

Administrators’ Statement of Proposals
ADM401 24




Zing Hotels (Holdings) Limlted and its subsidiarles — In Administration (the Companies)

Appendix G. Additional information in relation to the
Administrators’ fees

Policy

Detalled below is AlixPartners’ policy in relatlon to:
» staff allocation and the use of sub-contractors;
+ professional advisors; and

s disbursements.

Staff allocation and the use of sub-contractors

The Administrators’ general approach to resourcing their assignments Is to allocate staff
with the skills and experience te meet the specific requirements of the case.

The case team will usually conslist of a managing director, a senior vice prestdent, a vice
president and a consultant. The exact case team wlll depend on the anticlpated size and
complexity of the assignment and the experlence requirements of the assignment, On
larger, more complex cases, several staff at all grades may be allocated to meet the
demands of the case, The Administrators’ charge-out rate schedule overleaf provides
details of all grades of staff.

With regard to support staff, the Administrators advise that time spent by their treasury
department in relation to specific tasks on an assignment Is charged. The Administrators
only seek to charge and recover secretarlal time if a large block of time is Incurred, eg
report compilation and distribution.

The Administrators have not utllised the services of any sub-contractors in this case.
Professional advisors
On these assignments the Administrators have used the professlonal advisors listed

befow. The Administraters have also indicated the basls of their fee arrangement with
themn, which Is subject to review on a regular basls.

Name of professional advisor Basis of fee arrangement
Ashurst LLP (legal advice) Hourly rate and disbursements
Burges Salmon LLP (legal advice) Hourly rate and disbursements
Willis Tower Watson Limited {Insurance) Risk based premlum

The Administratars’ choice was based on their perception of the professional advisors’
experlence and abllity to perform this type of work, the complexity and nature of the
assignments and the basis of their fee arrangement with them.

Administrators' Statement of Proposals
ADM401 25

Zinc Hotels {Holdings) Limited and Its subsidlarles - In Administration (the Companies)

Disbursements

Category 1 disbursements do not require approval by creditors. Category 1
disbursements may Include external supplies of incidental services specifically identifiable
to the case, such as postage, case advertising, invoiced trave!, external printing, room
hire and document storage. Also chargeable wlll be any properly reimbursed expenses
tncurred by the Administrators and their staff.

Approval for category 2 disbursements wlill be sought as specified in section 1 of this
report and may include business mileage for staff travel, charged at the rate of 45 pence
per mile.

Administratars” Statement of Proposals
ADM4A01 25



Zinc Hotels (Holdings) Limited and its subsidlaries - in Administration (the Companles)

Appendix H. Exit routes and discharge from liability

Dissolution

Based on present Information, the Administrators think a dividend will be paid to the
unsecured creditors of ZHL from the Unsecured Creditors’ Fund.

The Administrators think that ZHHL, ZHFL and the Leasehold Companies will have no
property which might permit a distribution to thelr unsecured creditors.

In this situation, the Administrators will file & notice together with their final progress
report at court and with the Registrar of Companies for the dissclution of the Companies.
The Administrators will send coples of these documents to Companies and their creditors.
The Administrations will end following the registration of the notices by the Registrar of
Companies.

Compulsory liquidation

A liquidater of a company has certaln powers such as the abllity to disclalm onerous
contracts or assets that are nat avaliable to an administrator. If such powers become
necessary, the Administrators may make an application to court to end the
Administrations and request that the court places the Companles into compulsory
liquidation. The Administrators will send notlce of any such application to the Companles
and their creditors,

Discharge from liability

The Administrators are seeking approval for their discharge from liability from the
Secured Partles, It Is proposed that the Administrators will be discharged from llability
under paragraph 98 of schedule B1 te the Insolvency Act 1986 directly after their
appointments as Administrators ceases to have effect,

Administraters’ Statement of Proposals
ADM401 27




